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( DIRECTORY FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL ) b &
v ~ i ' MECHANICAL Em
2208 . s o g 5233 v . '] r:z
LANDLORD TENANT PRODUCT CATEGORY SUB CATEGORY MANUFACTURER APPROVAL NUMBER APPROVAL DATE DESCRIPTION M-I0C MECHANICAL PLAN S ©
. . . . . e : . . e , M-200 MECHANICAL NOTES Q-
COMPANY THE PLAZA AT WELLINGTON GREEN, LLLP | coMmPaNY TAP HOUSE WELLINGTON, LLG. EXTERIOR DOOR SECTIONAL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY OVERHEAD DOOR CORP. (NOAY I0-0802.02 liFoa/20i0 BLASS/ALUMINUM GARAGE DOOR - SERIES 350/450 - Z .
ADDRESS 25/5 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 230 ADDRESS 12457 W. LINEBAUGH AVE, £223 PANEL WALLS STOREFRONTS VKK AP (NOAY 08102608 2282008 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, LARGE MISSLE IMPALT §
CITYSTATEZIP | WELLINGTON, FL 33414 CITYSTATEZIP | TAMPA,FL, 33626732 |
CONTACT KATHLEEN LOUGHREY CONTACT MARK KRUMIN A ] I .
TELEPHONE 561 394 5438 TELEPHONE BIA7309B88
FAX 3054424020 FAX X 4 | | ™
o T e T BUILDING CODES SITE/BUILDING DATA PROJECT DATA
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL ENGINEER BUILDING CODE - 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, W/ 2009 SUPPLEMENT S REGUIBED PLUMBING FIXTURES: |
COMPANY SLATOR *ASSICATEBLLG COVBANY LN B CROENTILR BUILDING SHELL AND SITE ARE EXISTING AND UNDER SEPARATE PERMITS [34 TOTAL MALE AND FEMALE
- =y B r O " 3 1 r : - ) ) i | = R RN 1
e 04 ROSEVELT BLYL.. SUTERS prerm— rym—p— STRUCTURAL CODE - 2007 FLORIDA SUILDING CODE, W/ 2009 SUPPLEMENT » 34 »
2Ifs A DWATED 1 253 o : , T : , , BUILDING: 72 MALE( FPC, SECTION 4033)
el A o bl ki CIYSTATERR. | SAPETYHARNOR R haoes PLUMBING CODE - 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE W/ 2008 SUPPLEMENT - , |
CONTALT BRIAN SLATOR CONTACT TODD 5 WILSON USE - ASSEMBLY / MERCANTILE WATER CLOSETS - | PER 40 « 2 REQUIRED / | PROVIDED (SEE URINAL COUNT BELOW] PLUMBING
. . , — . - BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - 36, W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM LRINALS - FPC, SECTION 4192 1 « [ REQUIRED / 2 PROVIDED -
TELEPHONE 72755 TELEPHONE (813) 8553530 MECHANICAL CODE - 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING COUE, W/ 2000 SUPPLEMENT ALTERATION LEVEL - LEVEL 2( PER 2007 FBC/EXISTING SECTION dodi LAVATORIES - | PER 75 » | REQUIRED / 3 PROVIDED P00 PLUMBING PLAN - WASTE
A% » EAY XA 7262070 REHABILITATION CLASSIFICATION - MUDIFICATION (PER LSC 43221.3) DRINKING FEUNTAING - { FPC, SECTION 410 1 » O REQUIRED # © PROVIDED B0 PLUMBING BLAN - SUPPLY
_ » NUMBER OF STORIES - | STORIES ‘
EMAIL INFORSLATORASSOCIATESCOM EMAIL TWILSONEWILSONGIRGENTLCOM FLECTRILAL CODE - 2008 NATIONM. L BCTRE BODE ADJACENT TENANT DCCUPANCY - GROUP A2, ASSEMBLY (RESTAURANT) 72 FEMALE ( FPC, SECTION 4033) P-20! PLUMBING NOTES
o T TENANT OCCUPANCY - GROUP A-2, ASSEMBLY [BAR/TAVERN] '
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER PLUMBING ENGINEER LIEE SAFETY CODE - NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2006 EDITION TENANT AREA - 3300 5F WATER CLOSETS - | PER 40 = 2 REQUIRED / 3 PROVIDED
. m— . 1 LAVATORIES - | PER 75 = | REGUIRED / 3 PROVIDED
COMPANY WILSON & GIRGENTI LLC COMPANY WILSON & GIRGENTI, LLC i B N 0k A e PRV OOR CobE S RN OCCUPANT LOAD: DRINKING FOUNTAINS - £ FPC, SECTION 410 ) =0 REQUIRED / O PROVIDED
ADDRESS PO.BOX 377 ADDRESS PO.BOXIZ77 ' ’ ‘ ' | ) . -
e ‘ » o GROUP A-2- ASSEMBLY [BAR/TAVERN] MEANS OF EGRESS: =
CRTTE | YRR TR | TRERE ENERSY CODE - PLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, UNCONCENTRATED TABLES AND CHAIRS - 5 NET ( FBC, TABLE 100412 ) MIN. REGD # OF EXITS = 2 REQUIRED (FBC TABLE (01911 / 3 PROVIDED 3
: & Wl \ : , NOLGE - , ; MiN. BE ) =2 ‘ 3 E B
RO AOSEPH A GIRGENT! il Lol T B WL AN , o { MAIN BAR SEATING AREA 3= 268 SF. / 15 20 0CCUPANTS MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE = 250', WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (ERC I0I5.) >
TELEPHONE {BI3) 855-3320 TELEPHONE (813) 8553330 v  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE DEABEND CORRIDOR = 20" MAX, (FSC [0[7.3) 5
. SPRINKLER SYSTEM, COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONFLICTS WITH BANQUETTE AND BAR SEATING I//8" [NEPA 101, 2008) MIN, CORRIDOR WIDTH - 44" CLEAR 15
FAX 27) 7262070 FAX 27 7262070 ARCHITECT. (ALL LOUNGES AND BAR SEATINGY » 150 LF. /18" = 00 DCCUPANTS MIN, CLEAR OPENINGS FOR EX/T DOORS « 32 (ACTUAL 34 ) Z
i RGN SONGIRGENTIoM - THILSONELSONGIRGENTLCOM KITCHENS/COMMERGIAL - 100 GROSS { NFPA 101, 2006) SEATING CALCULATIONS: ELECTRICAL m §
- ; ; T - — 1 s EXSTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIOMAL AT ALL TIMES g i Bt : g " ' : ' - ’
FOODSERVICE DESIGN CONSULTANT AUDIO/VISUAL CONSULTANT DURING ALTERATION. PREREAR AR R SRI00 2 PRI TOTAL BAR SEATS - 50 SEATS Ed LIGHTING - FLOOR PLAN Ll
COMPANY INNOVATIVE EDODSCRVICE DESIGN TCAM. COMPANY SOUTHERN SOUND, INC STORAGE, STOCH, SHIPPING AREAS - 300 GROSS [ FBL TABLE 100412 ] TOTAL RESTAURANT GEATG = O SEATS 3 EOODSERVICE - FLDOR PLAR E m »
o _ - T - — : »  THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE [COOLER, JANITORY= 584 5F 7 300 = 20CCUPANTS _ _ . - o ) g | =
ADDRESS HICHN. 4BTH BT ALDRESE 5004 B WEST LINEBALKEH AVENUE FIRE MARSHAL PRICR TO CERTIFICATE OF DCCUPANCY. TOTAL SEATING = o0 SEATS E3 ELECTRICAL - FLOOR PLAN L!J-IJ ; m . é
CTYSTATEZIP | TAMPA FL 3557 CITVSTATEZP | TAMPA FL 33624 | | | (UTILITY AREAI « 280 SF, / 100 3 OCCUPANTS MINIMUM REGUIRED WHEELCHAIR LOCATIONS » 4 (PER FBC TABLE I-41519) ‘ = T | & & @
CONTACT JEREMY LUGHES CONTACT KARL A NICKEL ¢ EIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE NOTIEIED PRIOR TO SHUTTING DOWN ANY FIRE PROTECTION - » » - - w | =
AN ol ioecdoshatn sl s SYSTEM, AND NOTIFIED AGAIN WHEN THE SYSTEM IS RETURNED TO NORMAL DPERATION. BTAGES AND PLATEORMS - IS NET ( FEC, TABLE 100412 1 | 24 é‘ ar-)
FAX BI30856080 FAX BI39827558 s ALL REQUIRED EX/TS SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION. L | 2§ : 5
EMAIL. JHUGHES®IFDESIGNTEAM.COM EMAIL KNICKELBSOUTHERNSOUNDINGCOM N | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 144 OCCUPANTS > | 2 B Q &
¢« CONSTRUCTION, DEMOLITION AND RENCVATION ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROUECTSHALL g - 3
LEGAL DESCRIPTION COMPLY WITH NFPA 247 STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION O z - 3
’ ' | AND DEMOLITION OPERATION, 2009 EDITION. | % |z
' Olg oOff
ALL DFTRACT "E’.WELL!NGTGNGEEEN? A MUPD/PUD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREDF AS RECORDED 1N PLAT BOOK B7, k s  DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED DAILY FROM THE PROJECT SITE _J FOODSERVICE i T {zj
PAGES Bl THROUGH B0 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, ELORIDA, : i d o}
F&i FODDSERVICE EQUIFMENT PLAN - 'g
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DIMENSION NOTES GENERAL NOTES WALL/PARTION TYPES

(

IN INTERIOR SPACES THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY BE LESS IMPORTANT THAN IF 7. WHEN ONE JAMB OCCURS AT A COLUMN OR GRID LINE NO DIMENSIONS WILL BE THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES SHALL PERTAIN TO THE ENTIRE SET OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
AT TWO ELEMENTS IN THE BUILDING WERE TO BE EQUAL. IN THESE CASES, THE SHOWN ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS. THE OPENING WIDTH WILL BE GOVERNED BY
WORD * EQUAL OR EQ’ IS USED IN LIEU OF THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, CRITERIA OR SCHEDULES. . AGENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE ESTABLISHING A MINIMUM
MATERIAL OR CONSTRUCTION METHOD STANDARD. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A 'BID' PRICE
WHEN A ROOM CENTERLINE IS INDICATED ONLY ONE SIDE OF THE ROOMS ELEMENTS 8. WHEN NEITHER JAMB OCCURS AT A COLUMN OR GRID LINE ONE JAMB WILL BE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC MATERIALS NOTED. :
MAY BE DIMENSIONED, DIMENSIONED. 2. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
COLUMN IDENTIFICATION: DETAILS WILL GOVERN ALL DIMENSIONS AND NO 9. DOORLOCATIONS ARE TO BE LOCATED BY ONE OF FOLLOWING: B o O e A o ORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORKIN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
DIMENSIONS WILL BE SHOWN ON SMALL SCALE PLANS. " 4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CLEAN AND ORGANIZED JOB SITE ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER.
] A ONE JAMB FACE LOCATED BY A PARTITION AT RIGHT ANGLE. 4" TYPICAL 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE SEQUENCE OF WORK WITH THE OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

PARTITION CENTERED ON COLUMN OR GRID LINES WILL NOT BE DIMENSIONED ON UNLESS INDICATED ON PLAN. 6. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATION BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNLESS
SMALL SCALE PLANS. APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

B.  ORASDIMENSIONED ON PLAN. 7. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE INITIATION OF WORK AND
PARTITION WITH A FINISHED FACE FLUSH WITH FINISH FACE OF COLUMN WILL NOT SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONDITIONS INTERFERING WITH THE ABILITY OF THE 35/8" METAL STUDS, 25 GA AT 16" O.C, WITH 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES. 3172 SOUND BATT INSULATION, CONTINUCUS, EXTEND TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. RAMSET METAL STUD TOP
BE DIMENSIONED ON SMALL SCALE PLANS, 0. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF CMU OR FACE OF STUD UNLESS CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE WORK AS OUTLINED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. PLATE TO BOTTOM CORD OF EXISTING BAR JOIST.

OTHERWISE NOTED. 8. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH OTHER TRADES. LACK OF THIS
PARTITION FINISH FACE ON COLUMN OR GRID LINE WILL NOT BE DIMENSIONED ON COORDINATION RESULTING IN ADDED COST TO THE CONTRACT WILL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

SMALL SCALE PLANS. I DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED IN THE DOCUMENTS. THE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING THE EXISTING BUILDING WATER TIGHT DURING
SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS. CONSTRUCTION.

0. THE CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY THAT EXIT EGRESS 1S MAINTAINED FOR ALL OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING
THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. COO LE R COM P R ESSO R ATTACH M E NT D ETA' L

PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO FACE OF STUD OR BLOCK WALL. " CLEAR" DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE
THE OWNER WILL ASSUME ALL LIABILITY AND SHALL TAKE PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DECISIONS THAT

EXISTING EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL EXTERIOR FINISHES TO REMAIN. INTERIOR - 5/8" CEMENT BOARD OVER EXISTING METAL FURRING AT RESTROOM INTERIOR.

BRIAN R. SLATOR
AR0093997

EXISTING EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL. EXTERIOR FINISHES TO REMAIN. INTERICR - 6" METAL STUDS, 25 GA AT 16" O.C, WITH 5/8" CEMENT BOARD. EXTEND TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

35/8" METAL STUDS, 25 GA AT 16" O.C, WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE AND 5/8” CEMENT BOARD RESTROCM SIDE ONLY. 31/2° SOUND BATT INSULATION, CONTINUCUS. EXTEND TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE. RAMSET METAL STUD TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM CORD OF EXISTING BAR JOIST.

35/8" METAL STUDS, 25 GA AT 16" O.C, WITH 5/8" CEMENT BOARD BOTH SIDES. 3 172" SOUND BATT INSULATION, CONTINUOUS. EXTEND TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. RAMSET METAL STUD TOP
PLATE TO BOTTOM CORD OF EXISTING BAR JOIST.

66668
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THEY MAKE TO CHANGE OR ALTER THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

APPROVAL.
M AT E Rl AL LEG E N D \ 13, PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES AND MATERIALS TO REMAIN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTABLE TRADE
PRACTICES, MANUFACTURER, RECOMMENDATIONS, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

14 CUTTING OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL NEW WORK BY ALL TRADES, AND THE
SUBSEQUENT PATCHING THEREQF, SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, WHETHER THE
BRICK WORK IS DONE BY HIS OWN FORCES OR NOT. GRINDING OF MATERIALS FOR REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. ) _
CUTTING SHALL BE TO STRAIGHT LINE. UNWORKMANLIKE CUTTING, DAMAGE RESULTING THEREFROM AND fﬂfgﬁé’t ggﬁ'g‘;;g?irﬁ;;‘gﬁg‘mms e
UNACCEPTABLE PATCHING SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED TO AN ACCEPTABLE CONDITION APPROVED BY Q :
THE ARCHITECT. A OWNER PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO CUTTING OF ANY
GROUT ot N CRETE STRUCTURAL ITEM (LE. CONCRETE FLOOR MASONRY, WALL, ETC) WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING. METHOD OF
S CUTTING SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE. flat
5. PATCHING MATERIAL SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT MATERIALS AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE IN COLOR,
PATTERNS, AND/OR TEXTURES, T (U
6. ALL SALVAGE MATERIALS REMOVED SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER, ALL NON-SALVAGE
SAND T ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND DEBRIS FROM DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AS WORK ANTI-VIBRATION PADS @ ALL FOUR
y PROGRESSES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CORNERS OF EQUIPMENT,
7. ISOLATE ALL DISSIMILAR METALS. GC SHALL REQUEST APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT FOR MATERIALS USED FOR
THIS PURPOSE, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
; 8. SEALANTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJACENT SURFACE(S) THAT ARE IN CONTACT. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
O a o4
FOAM INSULATION ot CASTSTONE FOR APPROVED MANUFACTURERS AND PROCEDURES, M
a0 9. CAULK JOINTS OF DISSIMILAR EXPOSED TO VIEW MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY THE ARCHITECT,
20.  ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE EL. ADA COMPLIANT. EXISTING ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT STAND.

i i

I I

i i

21, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE EXISITNG UN.O, : :

RIGID INSULATION STONE 22 ALLFINISHES TO BE PERCLASS INDICATEDON A-CO4 Lk ™ ! !

23 NOCONSTRUCTION SHALL OCCUR WITHOUT SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO |

ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW UPON BEING REVIEWED AND SIGNED/DATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL ]
INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: *
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!

!

!
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!
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EARTH CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

GYPSUM / STUCCO

AA 26001998

COMPACTED EARTH ] METALSTUD

tel: 727.851.6681 web: www.slatorassociates.com

] GRASS PARTICLE BOARD

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

GRAVEL PLYWOGD

CLAY BATT INSULATION

- CABINETRY MILLWORK

FENCE o ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ALUMINUM GLASS - RUNNING TRIM AND CASING PROFILES
- PAINT/LAMINATE COLOR SAMPLES
- ACOUSTICAL CEILING AND GRID
- TOILET ACCESSORIES

TURF BLOCK PLASTIC

STEEL WOOD BLOCKING - HVAC EQUIPMENT

- ROOF PENETRATIONS

- KITCHEN EQUIPMENT O\_/{,
- PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES
- ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES
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] PAVERS | CARPET FINISHED WOOD CONTINUOUS WOOD 24 PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT (2) COPIES OF MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS
: (MSDS) FOR ALL PRODUCTS USED TO PERFORM THE WORK. 5
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SYMBOL LEGEND N ( ABBREVIATIONS Y ( CONCRETE SLAB DETAILS T
d
3
ABV ABOVE MANUF  MANUFACTURER L. EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB TO REMAIN, o
sou AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAX MAXIMUM 2. NEW6' 3,000 PSI CONCRETE CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED WITH IO X 10 WW.F. W Z
NORTH AAROW RC ROOM/SPACE IDENTIFICATION ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MO MASONRY OPENING 3. MINIMUM 4 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER WELL COMPACTED SAND FILL. i o)
AHU AIR HANDLER UNIT MECH  MECHANICAL 4. NEW SLAB TO BE PINNED WITH #4 REBAR AT 48" OC. TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED INTO EXISTING SLAB TC PREVENT VERTICAL MOVEMENT. — o
AL ALUMINUM MEMB  MEMBRANE 5. NEW SLAB TO BE PINNED WITH EXISTING #4 REBAR AT 16" O.C. TO PREVENT VERTICAL MOVEMENT, < Z
AB ANCHOR BOLT MTL METAL o m o
@ AT MIN MINIMUM 2
DOOR TAG BM BEAM N/A NOT APPLICABLE L L
TITLE DRAWING / DETAIL IDENTIFICATION BRG  BEARING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT N
00 SCALE: 0= 0-0' BLK BLOCK NTS NOT TO SCALE 5 Ll
8D BOARD #,NO NUMBER o | O 3
WINDOW TAG BTM BOTTOM OA OVERALL h m =
BLDG  BUILDING oc ON CUENT,\:ER | e » =
e : c BUR BUILT-UP ROOF oce OCCUPANCY E >
s - - J SECTION REFERENCE CAB CABINET OPNG  OPENING _ _ LLI y RN
A-000 WALL TYPE REFERENCE CPT CARPET OPP OPPOSITE EXST.CONCRETESLAB NEW PINNED CONCRETE SLAB , EXST.CONCRETE SLAB —1 2 a
CF CEILING FINISH OH OVERHANG O > O | S
KEYNOTE NUMBER -NEW ap CAST IN PLACE PAY PAVERS 3 3 =
€S, DIVISION/KEY CLG CEILING PNT PAINTED 7 | & n 7
v - T DETAIL REFERENCE cL CENTER LINE PR PAIR s v =
L 90 { \ ' cT CERAMIC TILE PBO PURCHASED BY OWNER ~ = Il 8
[2-000) ' / KEYNOTE - DEMOLITION CLR CLEAR PF PRE-FINISHED/PRIMED iy = 3
——— coL COLUMN PL PLATE Ll | < 1 o/l
CONC  CONCRETE PLMB  PLUMBING |z &
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PLYWD  PLYWOOD > | ¥ o i
Srve ] CONT  CONTINUOUS PT PRESSURE TREATED
00 ’ EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTE - NEW/RENOVATION < CONTROL_JOINT FOR POINT OF REFERENCE — &
[-c0d] DIA DIAMETER QT QUARRY TILE ] 5
DEMO  DEMOLITION R RADIUS ] z
DR DOOR RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN < =
KEYNOTE - FINISH/ACCESSORY DN DOWN REINF REINFORCED E
. INTERIOR ELEVATION DS DOWNSPOUT RENO  RENOVATION g =
DWG DRAWINGS REQD  REQUIRED §
ELEC ELECTRICAL RD ROOF DRAIN
EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER RM ROOM 07 PINNED CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL (AT EXISTING OPENING) &
R PROPERTY LINE REFERENCE ELEV ELEVATION RO ROUGH OPENING SCAET 1O w
: EQ EQUAL s STAIN =
ELEVATION: 0-0° ELEVATION TARGET EXIST  EXISTING SECT  SECTION
DESCRIPTIONI EJ EXPANSION JOINT SIM SIMILAR % COMPLETE SUBMITIAL DESCRIPTON
¢ CENTER LINE REFERENCE EXT EXTERIOR sC SOLID CORE
FIN FINISH ST STUCCO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
COLUMN GRID FV FIELD VERIFY SPEC  SPECIFICATION ——
@ o LEVEL CHANGE REFERENCE EER E:_%EOEXT'NGU'SHER 2; gmﬁgg ‘_E}EEL EXST.CONCRETESLAB NEW PINNED CONCRETE SLAB , EXST. CONCRETE SLAB
: FD FLOOR DRAIN STL STEEL
(A—+—- FTG FOOTING STRUCT ~ STRUCTURAL
FR FIRE RETARDANT STD STANDARD
\ GA GAUGE TR TRUSS
! A DETAIL CUTLINE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR TG TEMPERED GLASS
GALY  GALVANIZED TEXT TEXTURED
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT TYP TYPICAL
REVISION NUMBER AND CLOUD GYP GYPSUM T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
HC HANDICAPPED T&B TOP & BOTTOM
HDW HARDWARE uL UNDERWRITERS LAB
ol8 MATCH LINES HT HEIGHT UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
<2 HDR HEADER VP VAPOR BARRIER
! HM HOLLOW METAL VB VINYL BASE PROJECT NUMBER:
l O Ic INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR vCT VINYL COMPOSITION-TILE 11008
0T - A-000 o INSTALLED BY OWNER VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
i INSUL  INSULATION e WATER COOLER
: INT INTERIOR WH WATER HEATER 06.14.2011
| AN JANTOR WE WELDED WIR FABRI o _PINNED CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL (TRENCH TYP)
LAM LAMINATED W/ WITH SCALE:3" =1-0
LF LINEAR FEET W/0 WITHOUT A 0 0 2
VRN / L J -
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GENERAL NOTES

[+
QO . .
I~
A INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN INDICATES EGRESS < N
REQUIREMENTS. <. K
B. ALL CODE REFERENCES ARE FROM 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, W/ 2009 > 3
SUPPLEMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. < <
% .
GROUP A-2 - ASSEMBLY (BAR/TAVERN) o
—d | @
ASSEMBLY, UNCONCENTRATED TABLES AND CHAIRS - IS NET { FBC, TABLE 100412) ™
( MAIN BAR SEATING AREA ) = 208 SF. /15 = 20 OCCUPANTS <
o
BANQUETTE AND BAR SEATING I/18" (NFPA 101, 2006} £ 5
( ALL LOUNGES AND BAR SEATING) = 150 LFF. /18" = 100 OCCUPANTS g o
(]
KITCHENS/COMMERCIAL - 100 GROSS [ NFPA [0l 2006 ) o §
(BACK BAR AREA = 464 SF. / 100 = 5 OCCUPANTS E 9
[%e]
STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING AREAS - 300 GROSS [ FBC, TABLE 1004..2) E S
(COOLER , JANITOR) = 564 SF. / 300 = 2 OCCUPANTS < e o
BUSINESS AREAS - 100 GROSS ( FBC, TABLE 10041.2) “z ]
(UTILITY AREA) = 280 SF. /100 = 3 OCCUPANTS § § =]
- Yol
STAGES AND PLATFORMS - 15 NET ( FBC, TABLE 1004..2) W o VS
(STAGE AREA) = 209 SF. / 15 = |4 OCCUPANTS 5 32 p:
@
a3
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = |44 OCCUPANTS 3 @
+ | 28
= €0
oo~
TOTAL BAR SEATS = 90 SEATS TN
TOTAL RESTAURANT SEATS = O SEATS | - o
O o
TOTAL SEATING = 00 SEATS o
I &
<
MINIMUM REQUIRED WHEELCHAIR LOCATIONS = 4 (PER FBC TABLE 11-41.3-19) S
O| ¢
SESSDNNNNNNN ﬁ
TENANT AREA 3,330 NSF
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 3-8, W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
OCCUPANCY GROUP A-2, ASSEMBLY (BAR/TAVERN) - 144 OCCUPANTS
TENANT SEPARATICN 2 HR - EXISTING
REQUIRED PROVIDED
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER YES YES
SYSTEM (NFPA I3)
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 250-0" W/ 52-4' W/
DISTANCE (TBL I0I5) SPRINKLER SYSTEM SPRINKLER SYSTEM
EXIT ACCESS DODRWAYS 2 3 g
(TBL 10/4) <
2
EGRESS WIDTH PER 3
OCCUPANT (1005)
LEVEL[.2"] (2')%144=288" 3 DOORS @ 36' = 108"
STAIR[3"] (FIX14=42" 42 <
3
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND ©
Zz
o)
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION LINE TYPE )
z
DE. EXITTOEXIT INLINEARFEET | @ — — — — — — — — — — — m g
TD. TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MRP. TR RN R IR m
DD. DIAGONAL DISTANCE s Z & | I | .
<] o S
MRP. | MOSTREMOTE POINT -@- 3= =
1224 i -
. =
2 HOUR FIRE RATING (EXISTING) L TR a—p— Al Z 3
B~
4 | xr/emwy : 2 ;b 9
| 2 O | g
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 8 L
< |3 o [
@ EXIT LIGHT < S @
pd ™~
Lij % m z
(18]
L | & O
— O
J =
o
O
INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION z
=
z
WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM i
OCCUPANCY <
o
GROUP VERTICAL EXITS & EXIT ACCESS ROOMS & ENCLOSED 5
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CORRIDORS SPACES w
[o—
GROUP CLASS CLASS CLASS
A2 B B o % COMPLETE SUBMITTAL DESCRIPTION
90% | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE p—
PROVIDE TACTILE SIGNAGE STATING * EXIT" AT EACH EXIT DOOR LOCATION, COMPLYING
WITH ICC/ANSI A7, SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOCR
60 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TC THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN.
PROVIDE OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGNS COMPLYING WITH LSC 13783, SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN AN OBVIOUSLY AND CLEARLY IDENTIFIABLE AREA, 60 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
TO THE CENTERLINE OF SIGN.
DRAWN BYZ PROJECT NUMBER:
11008
CHK'D BY: DATE:
06.10.2011
SHEET No:

S

A-020
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1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

ALL SALVAGE MATERIALS REMOVED SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
BUILDING OWNER.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL AS-BUILT DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION,

PATCHING MATERIAL SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT MATERIALS AS CLOSELY
AS POSSIBLE IN COLOR PATTERNS AND/OR TEXTURES.

A OWNER PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TC CUTTING OF
ANY STRUCTURAL ITEM (LE. CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB, MASONRY WALL, ETC) WITHIN
THE EXISTING BUILDING. METHOD CF CUTTING SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER
REPRESENTATIVE.

D SHADED AREA REPRESENTS THE EXISTING BUILDING AREA TO REMAIN.

NO TENANT IMPROVEMENTS TO BE PERFORMED IN THESE AREAS .

KEYNOTES

| SCALE: /4 =1-0"

14
5.

16.

7.

18.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN, MAINTAIN EXISTING FRP PANELING WHERE APPLICABLE
CLEAN AND PREP REMAINING AREA FOR NEW WALL ABUTMENTS.

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE THROUGHOUT AND PREP CONCRETE SLAB FOR NEW
FLOOR FINISH.

EXISTING DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE TO BE REMOVED, STORE FCR FUTURE USE.
PREP EXISTING FRAME FOR NEW PAINT.

EXISTING LAY-IN CEILING SYSTEM, LIGHT FIXTURES AND HVAC DIFFUSERS TO BE
REMOVED.

EXISTING TENANT DEMISING WALL TO REMAIN.

EXISTING DOOR AND EXIT DEVICE HARDWARE TO REMAIN.

EXISTING FOOD SERVICE SWING DOORS TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED. STCRE EXISTING ACCESSORIES FOR
FUTURE USE.

. EXISTING LOW WALL PARTITICN TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED AND STORED FOR FUTURE USE.
EXISTING STOREFRONT ENTRY DCORS AND EXIT HARDWARE TO BE REMCVED AND
STORED FOR FUTURE USE.

. EXISTING THIN BRICK VENEER TO BE REMOVED. CLEAN AND PREP WALL FOR NEW

FINISHES.

EXISTING INTERIOR STOREFRCNT TO BE REMOVED.
EXISTING PASS-THROUGH SHELF TO BE REMCVED.
EXISTING STOREFRONT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING HEAD TC BE REMOVED.

EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL WALL PANELS TO BE REMOVED.

[a -

: =N
z 2
< <
oz
[xa]

(o]
D
[
o
[12]
8
g 5
Q <
T
&
28
a
=0
[+ 4
< 2
w © 00
=d “in o)
Oz o
a3 =
=2
o 3 B
9
Wi O
o g
=5 =2
2
a o
> 9
+ @
b=
w
| &~
23
O| g®
I [+
<k
(=]
(=]

Ol s

) ﬁ
-
=z
=
2
d
(e}

[§]
-t
;
(2]
[ap]
o
[ 1,
Z
O
[l
O
z
-
-
(18]
z

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

BEER

THE PLAZA AT WELLINGTON GREEN - 2465 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 100
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GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO SHEET A-lIO FOR CEILING HEIGHTS.

REFER TO A-0C2 FOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONS.

REFER TO SHEET A-400 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

CCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL AS-BUILT DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO SHEET A-400 FOR DCOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.

ALL FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT 1S PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER A SEPARATE

CONTRACT . REFER TC FOCDSERVICE EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ALL REQUIRED

EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

G. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT POWER AND DATA
REQUIREMENTS.

H. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FOOD EQUIPMENT DRAWING FOR ALL FLOOR SINK
LOCATIONS.

I ALL MILLWORK TG BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEFARATE CONTRACT.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
374" PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

J.o ALL AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE

CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED

374 PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE A/Y CONTRACTOR.

OOmE
AR0093997

BRIAN R. SLATOR

nm

SHADED AREA REPRESENTS THE EXISTING BUILDING AREA TO REMAIN.
NO TENANT IMPROVEMENTS TO BE PERFORMED IN THESE AREAS .

KEYNOTES

AA 26001998

o
———————————————————— ~ . EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN,
{ @ \ /@ LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET A-lI0 FOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.
I | 3, INSULATED BEER COOLER WITH BEER TAP DISPLAY, BOTTLE DISPLAY RACKS AND
| S S THERMOPANE ACCESS DOORS, REFER TO DRAWINGS AND SPECS FROM FOOD
| Y SHRTC SSNEEALE SRERUAE ARINIAE SRR JURAN SERVICE PROVIDER.

4. FLOOR DRAIN. PROVIDE I/8" MINIMUM SLOPE TO SURROUNDING FLOOR SURFACES.

| REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

5. BUILT -IN BAR MILLWORK @ 42 AF.F, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

6. BUILT-IN SEATING BOOTHS AND VENEER PARTITIONS TO BE PROVIDED BY
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

7. FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS.

B. WOOD BAR RAIL @ 42* AEF, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

9. FLOOR SINK. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

[0, WATER HEATER AND MOP SINK. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS. PROVIDE 3-0"
HIGH 5.5. BACK SPLASH BEMIND BOTH SIDE OF SINK.

Il. BOOTH HEIGHT TABLE, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

2. BUILT-UP METAL STUD COLUMN.

12, BUILT-IN COUNTER-TOP WITH ENCLOSED CABINETS ABOVE AND BELOW WITH KNEE
SPACE. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

14, RELOCATED EXISTING STOREFRONT.

I5. 42" HIGH PERFORMANCE PLATFORM. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER
AND COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS.

16. CUSTOM STEEL STAIRCASE. ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TC BE PROVIDED TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL. REFER TO SHEET A-I20 FOR
DETAILS.

I7. 36" HIGH HANDRAIL ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL.

18. ADA COMPLIANT TABLES TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

19, 42° HIGH WOOD WAINSCOT WITH CHAIR AND BASE RAIL. TO BE PROVIDED BY
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

20.20 SQUARE FOOT WOB DRAFT CHALKBOARD. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK
CONTRACTOR.

2. 24 SQUARE FOOT WOB LOGO MIRROR. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

22. WOOD GLASS RACK ABOVE. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

23, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 7/8" METAL FURRING AND 5/8" GYP.BD. AT ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS AS REQUIRED.

24, POINT OF SALES. PRCVIDED BY TENANT. MILLWORK CONTRACT TO PROVIDE
SUPPORT SHELVES BELOW WHERE REQUIRED.

25 NEW SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH STOREFRONT TRANSOM ABOVE.
REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

26. CUSTOM WOB STEEL SERVICE RAILING ANCHORED TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB.

27. 48° HIGH FRP PANELING. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE.

™
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GENERAL NOTES

A MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE SHOWN FOR COCRDINATION
PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

B. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

C. FIELD VERIFY EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS, REFER
TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

D. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A-400 FOR COLOR AND MATERIAL SELECTIONS,

E. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ALL REQUIRED EQUIPMENT
LOCATION AND UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

F. ALL MILLWORK TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

G. ALL AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE
CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE A/V CONTRACTOR.

BRIAN R. SLATOR
AR0093997

KEYNOTES

[ EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE EXPOSED AND PAINTED. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE.
LED STAGE LIGHT FIXTURE. PROVIDED BY A/V CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.

WALL SCONCE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

TRACK LIGHTING. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

BEER COOLER. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULE.

24" X30" DRYWALL ACCESS PANEL, PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.
CEILING FAN. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

. CONTINUOUS 3/4" WOOD DISPLAY SHELF ABCVE. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK
CONTRACTOR.

il 20 SQUARE FOOT WOB DRAFT CHALKBOARD. TC BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK

CONTRACTOR.
= 12. 24 SQUARE FOOT WCB LOGO MIRROR. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
13. WOOD GLASS RACK. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
14, SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR ASSEMBLY. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.
- 15, LOW VCLTAGE TAP LIGHT FIXTURE. COCRDINATE INSTALL WITH MILLWORK SHOP
DRAWINGS.

[6. COOLER BLOWER COIL REFER TO FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS.

I7. FLAT PANEL TV. PROVIDED BY A/V CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
REQUIRED 3/4" BACKING REGUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS,

I

AA 26001998

DO ENOG s W
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14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

CEILING LEGEND

AR

EXPOSED TC STRUCTURE ABOVE, PAINTED

--------- GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, PAINTED

2"6"

R IRERE 177 3R0N0] Y| SEEEEE S | SRS s/ B . e .. . e . . B I I OO

CONSULTANT:

“*.a*t.|  COOLER PANELS, NC FINISH REQUIRED

aaaaa

| FIXTURE LEGEND

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

CEILING FAN - ( ELEV: VERIFY)

oBO UTILITY FLOOD FIXTURE - (ELEV: B/DECKI)

© DOWN LIGHT FIXTURE - ( ELEV: REFER TO A-lIO )

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR

WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE - (ELEV:6-68" AFF.]

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

+

' & ’ + ’ i N " i ES = E 4 & R | L 1 R

Pl PRPSPR LT BRI SRR | Y= (7 FEEE RS - o > | Q WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE - ( ELEV: 64 AFF.)
-+f++%+”’-—++++++++++ i | . S o e ' ~ 7~ ~ TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE - (ELEV: VERIFY)
+ =3 . L+ i+ Blta'v + I | B SRR "~ - . i : i o NN L — % COMPLETE SUBMITAL DESCRIFTION
T HQ‘E@'S Y SRRl ‘ o

& Y %

THE PLAZA AT WELLINGTON GREEN - 2465 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 100

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

g---g B8 -"f LOW VOLTAGE TAP LIGHTS - (ELEV: 7-4" AFF.) : REVISION
L d
SBis sl LED STAGE LIGHTING - ( ELEV: VERIFY W/AV)
. |: == :@: == :| I X 4STRIP FIXTURE - (ELEV: 9-0" AFE.}
|~ FLAT PANEL TV - ( ELEV: VERIFY W/AV ) PROJECT NUMBER:
11008
o 06.14.2011
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(44
O . .
R I~
o) il A ALL AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE < N
T CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED @ R
A-300 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE A/V CONTRACTOR, = 'S
¢ ¢ ¢ A HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 50 PLF <" <
5-2" } - 4 IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH SUPPORTS OF X
! THE STRUCTURE.
[ 8. IR TO BE DESIGNED WITH A MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD OF
I' | '| I = | € {00 PSF.
C. ILL STUD SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 16" IN ANY CASE.
N A D. SE ARE SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS - THE INTENT IS TO SHOW THE DIFFERENT
CONDITIONS THAT MAY EXIST - IT IS NOT THE INTENT HERE TO SHOW ACTUAL
Sl N LOCATIONS OF STUDS RELATIVE TO DETAILS,
Q| Lo n E. VERTICAL STUDS TO BE SECURED TO STRUCTURE ABCVE.
% - + - L F. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE ARCHITECT'S ]
Z= REVIEW & APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. APPRCVED SHOP DRAWINGS TO P
Eld ¢ BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF o0
W P CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. <
L 8 ¢
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A S T DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY FOOD SERVICE PROVIDER. 2 8
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GENERAL NOTES

A PROVIDE * LATICRETE 254" POLYMER-FORTIFIED THIN SET AND CHEMICAL
RESISTANT EPOXY BASED GROUT FOR ALL WALL TILE INSTALLATIONS.

B. ALL MILLWORK TQ BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
3/4 PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

BRIAN R. SLATOR
AR0093997

) 510" 4-9'

A

Yo

RESTROOM ELEVATION . ’r e o | KEYNOTES

05 SCALE /4 =10

O
O
o
o

o : . DOOR AS SCHEDULED.
VEN e 2. SOLID SURFACE COUNTER TOP WITH STORAGE CARINET BELOW. PROVIDED BY
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR. LAVATORY AS SCHEDULED . REFER TO PLUMBING
( N\ 7 N .. DRAWINGS.
3, PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILET PARTITION. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 3/4' PLYWOOD BACKING AS REQUIRED, REFER
TO FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A-400.
4, 26" HIGH WALL MOUNTED MIRROR. FIELD VERIFY LENGTH OF MIRROR PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.
. WALL TILE OVER DURQCK CEMENT BOARD. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET
A-400.
. DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
.~ OVERHEAD LAMINATE STORAGE CABINET WITH CYLINDRICAL KEYED LOCK.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 3/4' PLYWOCD BACKING AS REQUIRED
H . 3/4 PLYWOOD CABINET DOOR WITH WOOD VENEER SURFACE WITH DECORATIVE
Lo SATIN NICKEL WIRE PULLS AND CYLINDRICAL KEYED LOCK.
I . WALL HUNG, ADA COMPLIANT. LAVATORY AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING
= B | DRAWINGS.
‘ L
I 1
I |

\. /

.
7-4
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tel: 727.851.6681 web: www.slatorassociates.com

02/A-130
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14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

¥
i)

l_\

10. FLOOR MOUNTED, ADA COMPLIANT TOILET AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS.

Il FLOOR MOUNTED, STANDARD HEIGHT, TOILET AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS,

12, WALL MOUNTED, STANDARD HEIGHT URINAL AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS.

HALL 13, WALL MOUNTED, ADA COMPLIANT, URINAL AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING

o)
Pl
! :
SiM
CB/A-130

e
-

7"0"

4 DRAWINGS.
L 14. UNDERCOUNTER LAVATORY AS SCHEDULED REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS,
I5. LAVATORY FAUCET AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
16. FLOOR DRAIN AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS,
i7. 2-0" WIDE X 10" HIGH, WOB RESTROOM ADD BOXES WITH CYLINDRICAL KEYED
LOCK. BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING AS REQUIRED.

5| RESTROOM ELEVATION e—

SCALE /74 =10

\_ J L
(

\_

CONSULTANT:

J

™
J

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

kS
©

ALL MODEL NUMBERS BASED ON BOBRICK * CONTRA SERIES' WASHROOM EQUIPMENT
—1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WASTE RECEPTACLE
BY TENANT
SURFACE MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

BY TENANT

SURFACE-MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
BY TENANT

@ SOAP DISPENSER
BY TENANT

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
BY TENANT

@ ANGLE-FRAMED MIRROR
B-290 3636

CONCEALED MOUNTING WITH SNAP FLANGE GRAB BARS
B-6806 X 36

@ CONCEALED MOUNTING WITH SNAP FLANGE GRAB BARS
B-6806 X 42

¢
04/A-130
06/A-130

WELLINGTON, FL 33414
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06 -RESTROOM ELEVATION 07 LRESTROOM ELEVATION o LENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN SHEET No:

SCALE /4 =10 SCALE: 174" =1-0" SCALE: /2" = 1-0O"

\ " VAN /. VAN J A'130

COPYRIGHT @ Slator + Associates LLC. All Right Reserved.




DATE: 6/16/2011 10:53:44 AM, PLOTTED BY: MIKE, PLOTSCALE: 1:1 FILE PATH: N: \SLATOR+ASSOCIATES\PROVECTS\11008 WORLD OF BEER WELLINGTON\11008_A—200.0WG

3. BUILT -IN BAR MILLWORK @ 42" AFF, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
4. BUILT-IN SEATING BOOTHS AND VENEER PARTITIONS TO BE PROVIDED BY
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR,
. FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS.
. WOOD BAR RAIL @ 42" AFF, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

5
&

4 l NTE Rl O R E LEVAT'C‘N ; BOOTH HEIGHT TABLE, TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTCR.
9

O SCALE A 1O . BUILT-UP METAL STUD COLUMN.

R . BUILT-IN COUNTER-TOP WITH ENCLOSED CABINETS ABOVE AND BELOW WITH KNEE

\_ J SPACE. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

0. 48" HIGH PERFORMANCE PLATFORM WITH 56" HIGH BORDER WALL. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER AND COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS,

( N /7 N Il. CUSTOM STEEL STAIRCASE. ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL. REFER TO SHEET A-120 FOR

DETAILS.

12. 36" HIGH HANDRAIL. ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL.

13. 42" HIGH WOOD WAINSCOT WITH CHAIR AND BASE RAIL. TO BE PROVIDED BY

VARIES MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

— VARIES 4. 20 SQUARE FOOT WOB DRAFT CHALKBOARD. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK

—rc CONTRACTOR,
IS. THIN BRICK VENEER OVER DUROCK CEMENT BOARD.
6. 24 SQUARE FOOT WOB LOGO MIRROR. TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR,

o
O . .
R I~
A MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION < =
LB PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. & 2
L e s B. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. o 8
| | | , - : g C. FIELD VERIFY EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS, REFER < <
| | | | — ' e e TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. %
£5-g" e L \ D. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A-400 FOR COLOR AND MATERIAL SELECTIONS.
YT ey E B \ E. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ALL REQUIRED EQUIPMENT
' S LOCATION AND UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.
e L - F. ALL MILLWORK TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
R B N A (T — o . - o GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
_ — 3 3/4 PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
. )6 G & 5] ] B . G. ALL AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE
I8 (24)
. S A ——— . L CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
| b Ly e S 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE A/V CONTRACTOR,
: 10-0"
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G) NGO b 1l® L@ 17. WOOD GLASS RACK. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR,
(24) 18. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 7/8" METAL FURRING AND 5/8' GYP.BD. AT
Zd |58 EXTERIOR WALLS
1210 — 4 — _ 1/WALL e 19, 2* DIA ,BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL BAR RAIL & COMBINATION BRACKET @ 4-0° OC
Q—‘ . e s = = . B/PNT- : : ULk
5{5’” B g & p='8 B 8 8 T % 9 W (@) g 20.DOOR AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET A-400.
‘éi'g/ag_l B S it wook e s U e e e i v st i i i s i i S e s B i s —HE—QS = A [ L& 21. EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE EXPOSED AND PAINTED. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE.
o e e s L 0 Pk i A e i e % A PO s S o 5 Y0 T O O s B B/BR 22. LED STAGE LIGHT FIXTURE. PROVIDED BY A/V CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
e T o :: e et : 0-0° DRAWINGS FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.
g-0r E = @ oy ® s T - 23, WALL SCONCE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. )
T/COOLER : = R . 24, TRACK LIGHTING. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. =
T e i e  EE— g;%R_, 25. FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. S
Tifmrnean tm e 26. RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. Z
48 : = () . 27. CEILING FAN. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. g
T/STAGE =F gy ey = o == ety 28. CONTINUOUS 3/4" WOOD DISPLAY SHELF ABOVE. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK
\"{ATL 'J_" et ] HHH R — WALL CONTRACTOR. ; i
¢4-0 B Eesesesew | = M 40 20. LOW VOLTAGE TAP LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE INSTALL WITH MILLWORK SHOP =
T/STAGE = 36 T/STAGE$ DRAWINGS, A
| D) | A == T/WST- 30.FLAT PANEL TV. PROVIDED BY A/V CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS «
| | SEAR FOR POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE =
| | | = 00" & REQUIRED 3/4" BACKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS. g
, \® FINFLR 31, EXISTING BUILDING WALL. PAINT TO MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURE. REFER TO 5
FINISH SCHEDULE. z
22, CUSTOM WOB STEEL SERVICE RAILING ANCHORED TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB. -
33, NEW SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH STOREFRCNT TRANSOM ABCVE. m z
REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE. W m
34, RELOCATED EXISTING STOREFRONT. ~
& [F1]
Ol¢ m:
H- i
=2 ' =
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COLUMN DETAILS

¢ ELEV: 4-0°
T/LANDING

ELEV: 0-0"
¥ T/FIN ELR
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4!_0"
7 RISERS @ 6-3/4

e AN L 2-10°
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5"‘0"

SCALE -I72" =10

~

GENERAL NOTES

m o

ALL AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT UNDER SEPARATE
CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS5 RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING REQUIRED
3/4 PLYWOOD BACKING LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE A/V CONTRACTOR.
HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS TG BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 50 PLF
IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH SUPPORTS OF
THE STRUCTURE

STAIR TO BE DESIGNED WITH A MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD OF
100 PSF.

INFILL STUD SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 16" IN ANY CASE.

THESE ARE SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS - THE INTENT IS TO SHOW THE DIFFERENT
CONDITIONS THAT MAY EXIST - 1T 1S NOT THE INTENT HERE TO SHOW ACTUAL
LOCATIONS OF STUDS RELATIVE TO DETAILS.

ALL VERTICAL STUDS TO BE SECURED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

BRIAN R. SLATOR

AR0093997

KEYNOTES
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¢ ELEV:14-4
T/WALL

ELEV: -8
T/SHELF

O\

¢ ELEV: 1O-4"
B/CEILING

¢ ELEV: 8-4'
B/HEADER

Sk

ELEV: 0-O"
¥ T/FIN FLR

04 INTERIOR WALL SECTION

SCALE 3/4 =10

(&

¢ ELEV: 14-4'
T/WALL

36 56
LANDING 6 TREADS @ " )
05 STAIR SECTION
SCALE: /2" =10’
N N
ELEV: [4-4' ELEV: 14-4
¢ T/WALL ¢ T/WALL
6
4

¢ ELEV:9-O"
T/COOLER

ELEV: 6-10"
B/HEADER

ELEV: 00"
¥ T/FIN FLR

03 INTERIOR WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" ={-0'

I 9 3/8"

ELEV: II-8" |
¢ T/SHELF C 3

ELEV: |I-8" | I
¢ B/HEADER 6

¢ ELEV:9-O" r
T/COOLER

@_/

¢ ELEV: 6-10"
B/HEADER

ELEV:0-O
T/FINFLR

07 AINTERIOR WALL SECTION

¢ ELEV: 4-8

T/WALL

¢ ELEV: 4-0"
T/PLATFORM

¢ ELEV:12-10" S ——
B/CEILING f

Ay, ELEV:0-0"
¥ T/FIN FLR

ol INTERIOR WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" =1-0"

.

SCALE: 3/4" =1-0"

18.

19,

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE.

6", 16 GA METL STUD AT 16" O.C. MAX. #10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS, 18" OL, AT
HEADER.

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING AT 48" OC.

CONTINUQUS FULL DEPTH BAND JOIST.

INSULATED BEER COOLER WITH BEER TAP DISPLAY, BOTTLE DISPLAY RACKS AND
THERMOPANE ACCESS DOORS. LAMINATE EXTERIOR OF COOLER WiTH THIN BRICK
VENEER OVER DUROCK CEMENT BOARD. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS.
THIN BRICK VENEER OVER DURQCK CEMENT BOARD.

WOCOD WALL CAP.

RUBBER FLOOR BASE. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE A-40.

5/8" GYP OVER STUD FRAMING.

. STAINLESS STEEL SHELF ANGLE FOR BRICK VENEER END CLOSURE, PROVIDE

AT ALL EXPOSED PERIMETERS AND OPENING WITH SEALANT AS REQUIRED.
QUARTER ROUND WOOD MOULDING. 8Y MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

. CONTINUOUS 3/4" WOOD DISPLAY SHELF ABCVE. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK

CONTRACTOR.

LOW VOLTAGE TAP LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE INSTALL WITH MILLWORK SHOP
DRAWINGS.

FLAT PANEL TV. PROVIDED BY A/V CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWING5S
FOR POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
REQUIRED 3/4" BACKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS,

48" HIGH PERFORMANCE PLATFORM WITH 56" HIGH BORDER WALL.REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER AND COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS.
CUSTOM STEEL STAIRCASE. ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL. REFER TO SHEET A-120 FOR
DETAILS.

36" HIGH HANDRAIL ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT
PRICR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL.

35/8" 25 GA METAL STUDS, AS REQUIRED.

WOOD GLASS RACK. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.

20.CONTINUOUS 3/4" WOOD DISPLAY SHELF ABOVE. PROVIDED BY MILLWORK

CONTRACTOR.

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762
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(44
DOOR FRAME O .
HARDWARE A. EXTERIOR STOREFRONT/OVERHEAD DOOR TO BE RATED FOR 140 MPH MINIMUM < N
SOOR DIMENSION DETAILS COMMENTS REFERENCE WIND LOAD. PROVIDE ANCHORAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA PRODUCT @ &
TYPE | GLASS | FINISH TYPE | FINISH APPROVALS ON SHEET A-OOI, o 3=
NUMBER e SCHEDULE z. £
‘ T -4 | KEYSIDE ROOM EFERENCE EFERENCE B. ANY CALK/SEALANT JOINT BETWEEN TENANTS STOREFRONT SYSTEM INFILL AND <" <
WIDTH JHEIGHT] THICK. HEAD JAMB  [THRESHOLD SET NUMBER <
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE EXISTING SIDEWALK FINISH NEEDS TO BE SMOOTH AND HAVE A CLEAN o
io3a Jisc0r | 80 | 13/4] D3 - ImanuR] MANUE | MANUR [ MANUF P MANUF - FINISH TO MATCH EXST SF , = ; APPEARANCE. PROVIDE COLOR THAT IS COMPATIBLE WITH THE SIDEWALK COLOR.
— — - - o C. PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SEAL AT THE BASE OF THE TENANTS STOREFRONT
o8 Ji6-0r | 80" | 13/4] D3 - IMANUF] MANUF | MANUF | MANUF £ JMANUF - FINISH TO MATCH EXST SF SYSTEM INFILL UP TO THE NEUTRAL PIERS, GRACE VAPOR BARRIERS,
06 130 | e | (3721 o2 =V stan Vos/az00 1 os/ad00 - = Ieant | 2 o7 . . . FO o 13 B;ESQ%QLBARRIER WALL FLASHING * MINIMUM 40-MIL, SELF-ADHESIVE FLASHING,
O LL O LU O Lij “\
o7 |30 | 68 | 13/4] D - ] PAINT | 06/A-400 | 05/A-400 - Fi JPAINT | 3 112 i 3 & 3 & = D@@é E;W/R D. PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SEAL AT THE FULL PERIMETER OF ALL EXTERIOR
. i KT 1D OPENING OPENING OPENINGS. GRACE VAPOR BARRIERS, " PERM-A-BARRIER DETAIL FLASHING *
el 1o 1 . ~ ~ ~ ~ il L LU L= P %, d ’
08 139 68 | >4 ™ STAIN § 08/A-400 § 05/A-400 N Lall ' |3 |33 |3 f y SELF-ADHERED FLEXIBLE FLASHING, WITH PRE-FORMED CORNERS, OR EQUAL. ~
log §30 | 68 | 13/4] D - ] sTAIN | 08/A-400 | 05/A-400 - e BPANT ] E. INTERIOR WOOD DOCRS TO BE GRADE * N' BIRCH VENEER SOLID CORE. STAIN ©
. . ; . . FINISH TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT. P
\Jo_Jso |eu | iva] - __| STAIN ] 06/A-400 § 05/A-400 : o qPANT] : : J KICK PLT | F. STUD SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 16" IN ANY CASE, o
Sh— | / \ G. THESE ARE SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS - THE INTENT IS TO SHOW THE DIFFERENT <
CONDITIONS THAT MAY EXIST - IT IS NOT THE INTENT HERE TO SHOW ACTUAL = E
4 WINDOW SCHEDULE ) D-l D-2 D-3 F-| F-2 LOCATIONS OF STUDS RELATIVE TO DETAILS. S 8
{ 3/4' FLUSH SOLID CORE [ 3/4' FLUSH SOLID CORE BP OVERHEAD DOOR HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL H. ALL VERTICAL STUDS TC BE SECURED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. T
WOOD DOOR WOOD DOOR FULL VIEW SYSTEM, MODEL 450 (PAINTED FINISH) CASED OPENING PROFILE o
WINDOW FRAME (STAIN FINISH) (STAIN FINISH) (MATCH EXISTING FINISH) (PAINTED FINISH) W o
, FIRE < 2
winpow | DIMENSION | DETAILS RATING COMMENTS \_ Y, E &
NUMBER TYPE | GLASS | FINISH TYPE JFINISH] | acl %8
WIDTH JHEIGHT HEAD JAMB SILL - N ~N W o ®
& &
wioo {150 [ re | wi | ME [awum | manur | manur | manur fatom | MmE i VERIFY ROUGH OPENING IN FIELD WINDOW TYPES 0y % g
&
wiol 60 |80 | W1 | ME | ALUM | MANUF. | MANUF. | MANUF. [ ALUM | ME - VERIFY ROUGH OPENING IN FIELD : e o
= o <
y KEYNOTES £ 3
L7 I ]
. REFERENCE . a3
s 1 SCHEDULE 1 . 5/8" GYP OVER STUD FRAMING. > ©
F”\“SH SCHEDU LE 2. 2X WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. @
3, CAULK, COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES. =
. . 4. HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS SCHEDULED. TN
ROOM NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST wh ~ 5. DOOR AS SCHEDULED. REFER TO DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE SHEET A-400. L ™
o ROOM NAME FLOORING | CEILING | BASE | WALL WALL WALL WALL COMMENTS 2= o oF
' FINISH FINISH FINISH FINISH 215 5|7 o
L |-E @ LL
w2 Lt -
100 SERVICE BAR CONC-| EXP-t | RB-| - - - - | < =
<5
102 PLATFORM CPT- GYP4 | RBA - - PNT-3 - -
103 MAIN BAR CONC-| EXP-t | WB- | PNT-4/WST- [PNT-4/WST-f - - - W-|
105 COOLER - - - - - - COOLER SPACE BY MANUF. (MATCH EXISTING FINISH) 04 CASE D O PE N l N G D ETA' l_ - H EAD
SCALE 3 =[-0"
106 JANITOR - GYp4 | Rad PNT-3 PNT-3 PNT-3 PNT-3 \_ J U y,
107 JTILITY - EXP-t | RB- PNT-3 PNT-3 PNT-3 PNT-3
08 WOMENS CONC-| Gyp4 | Pad PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 4 N\ /7 N\ /7 ™\
109 MENS CONC-| GYp4 | Pad PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2
1o HALL CONC- GYP- | WB-l PNT-3/WST-IPNT-3/WST-IPNT-3/WST-JPNT-3/WST-§ - ><
Il SERVICE BAR - EXP-t | RB- - - BR-| PNT-3
2 LOUNGE CONC-| GYP4 | WB | PNT-3 - - PNT-3
<
>< =
4 N\ 2
= O
FINISH DESCRIPTION L 8
MANUFACTURER INFO NOTES <
FINISH 5
MATERIAL DIMENSION| COLOR FINISH W 3
MARK PRODUCT o
COMPANY NAME UMBER i “
z
CEILING FINISH < O
T— e
SCALE: 3" = 10" SCALE 3 =1-0° SCALE: 3 = 10" L 5
ACT-l | ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG 704 Joax24%5/8 WHITE  JGECRGIAN | WHITE PRELUDE XL I5/16" EXPOSED \_ J U VAN J a g
EXP-| EXPOSED STRUCTURE PRATT & LAMBERT - ENDUCRYL - - PNT-| 06
FLOCR FINISH 4 N\ ..
274
CONC-l | COLOR CONDITIONED CONCRETE TBD NOTE | - NOTE | NOTE| [ MOCK UP FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL DOOR/WINDOW DETAILS LHARDWARE TVYPES L 'e) 8
I u_ —
PB- PORCELAIN TILE BASE DALTILE K71l 3 X6 |MATTE BLK - FLAT TOP COVE ( A3361 ) _ _ ) % w
=
RB-l RUBBER BASE ROPPE - PINNACLE PLUS 100 6 BLACK MATTE | PROVIDE INTERGRAL CORNER BLOCKS N < 2
g : - ) . ) : : —TF . ALL HARDWARE MODEL NUMBERS BASED ON SCHLAGE * D-SERIES " LEVERS AND s o
e WO BASE MAPLE SoHsee ° IV CORTED | TO MATEH ARCHITECT'S SAMPLE = ‘ HANGER BRACKETS RE0URE FANGER BRACKETS It T CENTER. "IVES" ARCHITECTURAL TRIM/ STOPS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Ll = S
CPT- CARPET J&J COMMERCIAL CORPORATEVALUESTOO] 120 DUCT TAPE QUICK FIX BROADLOOM 2510 51 NSTALER- BY INSTALLER~BP_COMPANY . HARDWARE FINISH TO BE : * NICKEL ", UNLESS NOTED | O o
16 GA MIN. BP_COMPANY ol OTHERWISE. & w
GALVANIZED OR > Bl < ) o <
CARBON STEEL y L] b
WALL FINISH ANGLE | HU-BOLT ASSENBLY &Y HARDWARE SET NO.| W 2 2
aFroND, e | |® 0P RAL SECTION Z &
BR-l THIN BRICK VENEER ROBINSON BRICK COMPANY | OLD BRICK f21/4' X75/8' | ENGLISH PUB - INTERIOR WALLS ONLY SEARNG BRACKET - | T % N
) . - - - I i
PT- PORCELAIN TILE DALTILE oz | 2 xiz | carE - | RUNNING BOND PATTERN ORZONTAL TRACK ol Boca - o [S fEif‘ S;ﬁi ESS Zi;;mj: ;/EZ(PULU . WWIlE i
- AT 0 - —
WST-| WOOD WAINSCOT MAPLE . 172" . : TO MATCH ARCHITECT'S SAMPLE S e NCHOR SPRNG P —-sIl-T A UL PLATE 630567 yd - A
IN. 127 x 12 8- e
; " - g Ly | _ R—
GRT-I | CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS SANDED GROUT POLYBLEND| 178"  [CHARCOAL#60} SEALED § RESTROOM WALL TILE " WINDING CONE - . gy (((((‘ = géggﬁwous s o —_| |EA PUSH PLATE 8200-6-F T g
MTR-l | CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS|  FORTIFIED THIN-SET MORTAR  [VERSABOND}  3/8" GREY  RAKED JOINT] THIN BRICK VENEER DRUM e OCKING ~I ggogamre I |EA. FLOOR STOP FS444 ~< z
MILLWORK FINISH - 3EA. SILENCERS oz o
T
FRP-1 | FIBERGLASS REINF. PLASTIC MARLITE P 807 BLACK - - WET WALLS O e
: . INTERMEDIATE HINGE HARDWARE SET NO 2 <
PL- PLASTIC LAMINATE FORMICA 3600-77 - BASALTHONED] MATTE | RESTROOM PARTITIONS 15 PER HARDMARE O 3
4RI |—— CONTINUOUS SCHEDULE
PL-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE FORMICA 909-58 - BLACK MATTE [ OFFICE/OVERHEAD RESTROOM CABINETS ROLLER . e WALL ANGLE 3EA HINGES EBBITO 41/2 X 41/2 N E
WDV-I WOOD VENEER MAPLE - - - - STAIN TO MATCH ARCHITECT'S SAMPLE ' /// o o [EA.  STOREROOM NDBOPD ATHENS =
[} X
85| SOLID SURFACE LG HI-MACS Glo 3/8' [ BLACK PEARL - RESTROOM VANITY COUNTER TOPS ONLY #4 HINGE ——— 2 B . s IEA STOP e e
PAINT FINISH o i = ~ (o) I3 INTERMEDIATE_RAIL SECTION(S 3EA SILENCERS
| i _ r ’ z /// H R = ; ~ g CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
PNT-I INTERIOR PAINT PRATT & LAMBERT - ENDUCRYL | 7503l - BLACK FLAT [ EXPOSED STRUCTURE (DRY FALLS) - /// || VR =3 iy HARDWARE SET NO. 3 —
PNT-2 INTERIOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SWB90I - BLACK FLAT [ GYPSUM CEILING PANELS
PNT-3 INTERIOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6363 - GINGERY § PEARL [ ACCENT WALL (30% OF PAINTED WALLS) TR 3EA. HINGES FBBI79 41/2X 41/2
PNT-4 INTERIOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7609 - RUSTICCITY] PEARL | COMMON WALL (70% OF PAINTED WALLS) §2 HINGE ——— /// /// Fi|- |EA.  STOREROOM ND53PD ATHENS
|EA  STOP
PNT-5 INTERIOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SWB9O - BLACK GLOSS [ EXPOSED STEEL, RAILINGS AND DOOR JAMBS SEA SILENCERS
——— | :
[
#1 HINGE E
NOTE O1 - GRIND AND POLISH CONCRETE WITH DYE /// B !
I
¢ GRADE | TO 2 GRIND EXPOSING SMALL AGGREGATE IS )
¢ CLASS 3 SHINE (POLISH TO 1500 GRIT) 0 s o8 A o|=
¢ APPLY LITHIUM DENSIFIER/HARDENER TO FLOOR oprone eS| we) P BOTTOM RAIL_SECTION
« APPLY COLORED DYE TO FLOORS. MULTI COLOR. —-ATANYW | ENCASED 3'SIES a|s PROJECT NUMBER:
o APPLY STAIN GUARD TO FLOORS BOTTOM FIXTURE i L 11008
¢ HIGH SPEED DIAMOND BURNISH FLOORS. |
e APPLY JOINT SEALER BOTTOM SEAL E §iL Cle
gy o
GLASS OR ALUMINUM 06.14.2011
PANELS AT ANY SECTION SHEET No:
ASTRAGAL. TYP. A 4 0 0
\. J \\ J y, =
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GECEGEGRVECECECECURING

SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:

NEW RTU—1,2,3&4

(ADJUSTABLE).

THE UNITS SHALL OPERATE VIA REMOTE SENSORS. DIGITAL CONTROLLERS SHALL BE LOCATED
IN UTILITY OFFICE. THE UNITS WILL CYCLE ON/OFF TO MAINTAIN THE SPACE SETPOINTS

DEMOLITION HVACNOTES

1. REMOVE ALL EXISTING DUCT WORK.

2. REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN HOOD AND ALL ASSOCIATED DUCT WORK.

5. REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN HOOD SUPPLY FAN. CAP AND INSULATE CURB.

10
8

e

® 1356 [—— o ~

I I: 24/16 |
E Ve

MVD

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

TITUS SUPPLY DIFFUSER,MODEL 301RS 22"x6” NOM. DUCT SIZE. MOUNT IN SIDE OF DUCT. PROVIDE
OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER.

TITUS PAS PERFORATED FACE SUPPLY DIFFUSER, 24"x24" FACE, 6” ROUND NECK; LAY—IN FRAME.

TITUS PAS PERFORATED FACE SUPPLY DIFFUSER, 24"x24” FACE, 8" ROUND NECK; LAY—IN FRAME.

TITUS PAS PERFORATED FACE SUPPLY DIFFUSER, 24"x24" FACE, 12”7 ROUND NECK; LAY—IN FRAME.

TITUS EGG CRATE FACE RETURN FILTER GRILLE, 30"x18" NECK NOM. DUCT SIZE.

TITUS EGG CRATE FACE RETURN FILTER GRILLE, 24"x14” NECK NOM. DUCT SIZE.

TITUS RETURN GRILLE, MODEL 350R 14"x6” NOM. DUCT SIZE. MOUNT IN SIDE OF DUCT.
TITUS EGG CRATE FACE EXHAUST GRILLE, MODEL 50F 10"x10” NOM. DUCT SIZE.

TITUS SUPPLY DIFFUSER,MODEL 301RS 22"x6” NOM. DUCT SIZE.

TITUS EGG CRATE FACE RETURN FILTER GRILLE, 24"x16" NECK NOM. DUCT SIZE.

PROVIDE INSULATION ON THE BACKS OF ALL DIFFUSERS.

(]

[ [

[+

ERSNCNE

(<]

\\\\\\\\\\\\<\\\<\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘

SPECIAL HVACNOTES

EXISTNG 7.5 TON RTU. BALANCE TO 5,000 CFM SUPPLY AIR. SET THERMOSTAT TO 75 1,500 CFM
QUTSIDE AIR WILL COME FROM EXISTING ERV. PROVIDE RETURN AIR GRILLE WITH A FULL SIZE
RETURN AIR PLENUM. RETURN AIR DUCT FROM PLENUM TO RTU SHALL BE FULL SIZE AS RTU
RETURN.

EXISTING ERV BALANCE TO 1,500 SUPPLY AND 1,250 EXHAUST.

EXISTING 5 TON RTU. SET OUTSIDE AIR TO 150 CFM. BALANCE TO 2,000 CFM SUPPLY AND RETURN.

SET THERMOSTAT TO 76°. PROVIDE RETURN AIR GRILLE WITH A FULL SIZE RETURN AIR PLENUM.
RETURN AIR DUCT FROM PLENUM TO RTU SHALL BE FULL SIZE AS RTU RETURN.

EXISTING 7.5 TON RTU. SET OUTSIDE AIR TO 300 CFM. BALANCE TO 3,000 CFM SUPPLY AND 2,530
CFM RETURN. SET THERMOSTAT TO 75°.

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN BALANCE TO 450 CFM. INTERLOCK WITH TIME CLOCK.
EXISTING EXHAUST FAN TO BE ABANDON IN PLACE. CAP AND INSULATE EXISTING DUCT AT DECK.
RTU DIGITAL THERMOSTATS SHALL BE LOCATED IN UTILITY OFFICE.

WALK—IN COOLER CONDENSER LOCATED ON ROOF. ARCHITECT/OWNER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. REFER TO
FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL.

ANGLE SUPPLY DUCT AT 45" FROM FLOOR.

N
MECHANICALPLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =10

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762
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NOTES TO CONTRACTOR

1. INSTALL SIDEWALL DUCT MOUNTED DIFFUSERS AT A 45" ANGLE RELATED TO THE FLOOR.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INSTALL DUCTWORK AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE, WITHIN AND PARALLEL
TO BAR JOISTS NOT TO BE BELOW STRUCTURE, IF POSSIBLE. COORDINATE DUCT ELEVATION WITH
WATER PIPING, SANITARY DRAINS AND MAJOR ELECTRICAL CONDUITS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DUCT BETWEEN ERV AND RTU-4 IS EXISTING. IF THE DUCT IS NOT
EXISTING PROVIDE A 16/16 DUCT.
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. 2 A
SPIN=IN FITTING ;—-IA?\J{}%R (§$REP§GE)
WITH DAMPER MAX. 10" SPACING.
CONNECT TO STRUCTURE

WITH 1-1/4" SHOT & PN
SUPPLY DUCT—\ ]/_

2=

METAL COLLAR WITH BAND CLA

INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT,
MAXIMUM 8" LENGTH.

SUPPLY DIFFUSER FLEX SUPPORT DETAIL

\—DIFFUSER (COORDINATE WITH CEILING TYPE)

NTS

ASHRAE 62-2007 COMPLIANCE

110 PEOPLE X 7.5 CFM/PERSON + 2678 SQ FT X 0.18CFM/SQ FT = 1,310 CFM
THE DESIGN DRAWINGS PROVIDE 2,100 CFM OF OUTSIDE AIR.

TOTAL
OUTSIDE AR 2,100 CFM
OUTSIDE AIR + 2,100 CFM
EXHAUST — 1,700 CFM
ERV 1,250 CFM EXFILTRATION — 400 CFM
WOMENS 200 CFM
MENS 200 CFM
TOTAL BLDG.
JANITOR 20 CPM PRESSURE + 0O CFM
TOTAL
EXHAUST 1,700 CFM

MECHANICAL LEGEND

RA RETURN AIR
OA OUTSIDE AR
CS & CR |CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
$—>—5 |DUCT REDUCTION IN DIRECTION OF FLOW
DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
— |MOTORIZED DAMPER
S] NEW RETURN (OR EXHAUST) GRILLE
Egﬂ NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSER
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
RE RELOCATE EXISTING
ER EXISTING RELOCATED
R EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
- FIRE DAMPER
—] NEW HARD DUCT
(\J NEW FLEXIBLE DUCT
Q) DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
M5 REMOTE TEMPERATURE SENSORS.
SPIN=IN FITTING NEW
MVDI—  |MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER

HANGER (TYP.)

HANGER LOCATION
/ 18" MAX. FROM DEVICE.

/ FASTENERS NOT PERMITTED
DUCT-

TO PENETRATE EXHAUST OR
DRYER VENT DUCTS.

RIGID ROUND DUCT

MINIMUM HANGER SIZES FOR ROUND DUCT

DIA MAXIMUM SPACING WIRE DIAMETER ROD STRAP
10" DN 12" ONE 12 GA. L 1"x22 GA.
; TWO 12 GA. . .
r—— PVC PIPE — CLAMP TO 4x4 PT

i WITH PIPE CLAMP. SECURE

H CLAMP TO PT WITH 3/16"x1”

i LAG SCREWS. SPACING TO BE
EVERY 4 FEET O.C.

4x4 P.T. BLOCKING

/
A ADHERE BLOCKING TO ROOF

ROOF WITH ADHESIVE APPROVED
E BY ROOFING MANUFACTURER

CONDENSATE ROOF SUPPORT

NOT TO SCALE

CONNECT TO
_—STRUCTURE

-—22 GAUGE
STRAP

DUCT SUPPORT DETAIL

NTS

GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES

1.

10.

1.

12.
13.

14,

15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. TO THE BEST OF THE
ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH MINIMUM EXISTING
CODES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL WORK CUSTOMARILY INCLUDED IF NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED
FOR ON THE PLANS. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BASE BUILDING PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT BUILDING OWNER FOR BUILDING STANDARDS AND CONTROL
SEQUENCES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE EXISTENCE OF FIRE DAMPERS AS REQUIRED BY CODE IN ANY
DUCT PENETRATING EXISTING FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL WVISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL DETAILS OF THE
WORK AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE INTENT OF THESE NOTES AND MECHANICAL NOTES ON
DRAWINGS IS TO CLARIFY THE SCOPE OF WORK AND ALERT CONTRACTOR OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES BEFORE FABRICATION OF DUCTWORK
AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OFFSET AND/OR CHANGES IN DUCT SIZES TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS
AND COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION
WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COPY OF THE TEST AND BALANCE REPORT AT THE FINAL
INSPECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PROVIDE ALL REPORTS AS REQUIRED BY THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRADES INSTALLATION SCHEDULES. FIXED
WORK SUCH AS DUCTWORK AND PLUMBING SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY TRADE WORK
THAT CAN BE EASILY RELOCATED OR OFFSET SUCH AS ELECTRICAL CONDUITS AND SMALL
WATER LINES, ETC.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BEFORE INSTALLATION TO AVOID ANY BEAM
CONFLICTS AND COORDINATE PIPING AND HVAC DUCTWORK ACCORDINGLY.

BALANCE AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS TO QUANTITIES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

ALL SUPPLY TAKE—OFFS ARE CONNECTED TO HARD TRUNK DUCT WITH SPIN—IN FITTING (WITH
MANUAL DAMPER) OF SIZE EQUAL TO DIFFUSER INLET AND DUCT CONNECTION. FLEXIBLE DUCT
SHALL BE STRAIGHT WITH NO SAGS OR EXCESS DUCT. TOTAL TURNS SHALL NOT EXCEED 135
DEGREES. FLEX CONNECTIONS ARE NOT TO EXCEED 8 FEET IN LENGTH. PROVIDE HARD DUCT
FOR OVER 8 FEET OR AS SPECIFICALLY CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS. THERMA-FLEX OR
EQUAL INSULATED FLEX DUCT CONFORMING TO NFPA—SOA AND UL 181 FOR "AIR DUCT
CONNECTOR.”

ALL NEW OUTSIDE AIR AND EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE SHEETMETAL. INSULATE BOTH WITH
1.5" THK. DUCTWRAP.

ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.
ALL DUCTWORK TO BE SINGLE WALL SHEETMETAL PER SMACNA STANDARDS FOR BASE BUILDING,
EXCLUDING FLEX CONNECTIONS TO AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES OR AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON

DRAWINGS. INSULATE WITH 1.5 THK FLEX DUCT INSULATION. PAINT TO MATCH CEILING. DUCT
INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R VALUE OF 4.2.

ALL EXHAUST VENTS MUST BE AT LEAST 10" FROM ANY OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE. CONTRACTOR TO
ADJUST VENTS ACCORDINGLY.

ALL CEILING MOUNTED DIFFUSERS SHALL BE 4—WAY THROW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
IN GENERAL, PLANS AND DIAGRAMS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE SCALED.
COORDINATE AIR DEVICE LOCATIONS WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES.

ALL DASHED LINED EQUIPMENT AND DUCTWORK ARE EXISTING. ALL SOLID LINED EQUIPMENT AND
DUCTWORK ARE NEW UNDER TENANT WORK EXCEPT FOR DIFFUSERS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INSTALL DUCTWORK AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE, TIGHT TO BOTTCM OF
STRUCTURE. COORDINATE DUCT ELEVATION WITH WATER PIPING, SANITARY DRAINS AND MAJOR
ELECTRICAL CONDUITS.

TURNING VANES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL SUPPLY DUCT RECTANGULAR ELBOWS WITH ANGLES
BETWEEN 15 DEGREES AND LESS THAN 90 DEGREES PER SMACNA.

DUCTWORK SHALL NOT BE SUPPORTED BY THE CEILING OR CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM.

ALL WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTATS AND/OR TEMPERATURE SENSORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN
ELEVATION OF 48" AF.F. ALL THERMOSTATS NEED TO BE RECALIBRATED BY A MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR IF THEY ARE RELOCATED. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE FASTENED BY PLASTIC
SHIELD AND SCREWS. IF THEY ARE RELOCATED. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE FASTENED BY PLASTIC
SHIELD AND SCREWS.

PROVIDE ALL SUPPLEMENTARY STEEL REQUIRED TO INSTALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND
MATERIALS.

CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. PROVIDE A TRAP IN ALL CONDENSATE
PIPING LOCATED AT THE AIR HANDLING UNIT. INSULATE ALL CONDENSATE LINES WITH 1/2"
THICK CLOSED CELL FOAM INSULATION. SLOPE CONDENSATE LINES AT 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM.

MATCH DIFFUSER MOUNTING FRAME WITH CEILING TYPE.
INSTALL AND INSULATE REFRIGERANT PIPING AS PER MANUFACTURER.
OUTSIDE AIR SUPPLY RATES CONFORM TO ASHRAE 62-2004 STANDARDS.

INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
SPECIFICATIONS AND CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS.

FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED SEPARATELY BY A FIRE PROTECTION VENDOR
AND SHAL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13.

ALL DUCTWRAP SHALL BE BLACK KNAUF "FRIENDLY FEEL” DUCTWRAP WITH KWICKSTRTCH
MARKINGS..

JOSEPH A GIRGENTIL, No. W
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BUILDING SEWER. VERIFY
XACT LOCATION AND
{HVERT IN FIELD BEFORE
ANY INSTALLATION OF WASTE
PIPING.

CONNECT TO EXISTING

Gt Eaeg b ol v e e o6 e g o
WOAN SRR

A
AA 26001998

it kv LRI W
who BETE L do
o B 46 W

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

slator +

SANITARY RISER
NTS

3" AUTOMATIC
AR -VENT BELOW

-2"W,2"V

CONSULTANT:

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

PLUMBING LEGEND

WASTE PIPING

————— VENT PIPING

—_— COLD WATER PIPING

—_—— HOT WATER PIPING HW— 140°

e TEPID WATER PIPING TW — 110°

—SD—— STORM PIPING

CONDENSATE PIPING
i WASTE

Vv VENT ‘ S : ’ < \~
VIR VENT THRU ROOF \ ______
cwW COLD WATER \
HW HOT WATER &

HWR HOT WATER RETURN

WH WALL HYDRANT PLUMBING WASTE PLAN
& HOSE BIBE SCALE: 1/4" =10

RD ROOF DRAIN

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

PLUMBING PLAN

THE PLAZA AT WELLINGTON GREEN - 2465 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 100

% COMPLETE SUBMITTAL DESCRIPTION
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/-EXES'HNG WATER METER

/CONNECT TO EXISTING
t 1" CW SERVICE. VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION IN

RISE ABOVE CEILING A ,
3/~ \T r3/8 rv/2" ,1/2°
\ /v

e w55

PLUMBING LEGEND

AA 26001998

WASTE PIPING

3/4"—~

————— VENT PIPING

1/2"CW BEL. FL.'\\
SN —— COLD WATER PIPING TRAP PRIMER—

—_— HOT WATER PIPING HW— 140°

_———— TEPID WATER PIPING TW — 110" 1"~

—SD—— STORM PIPING

CONDENSATE PIPING

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

W WASTE

slator +

1"~

v VENT

VTR VENT THRU ROOF

3/4-"\

Cw COLD WATER

HW HOT WATER

HWR HOT WATER RETURN 1/2"CW BEL. FL-

WH WALL HYDRANT

1/2"~"

HB HOSE BIBB

RD ROOF DRAIN TRAP PRIMER-

/7
RL RAIN LEADER 1/2°~

SA SHOCK ARRESTOR

P TRAP PRIMER
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_ % RISE ABV. .

FLOOR

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

PLUMBING CGNTRACTOR
CW LINE FROM WATER -F
OVER WALK—IN CEILING F:
PENETRATE THRU PANEL AT
APPROPRIATE LOCATION WITH COPPER
TUBING; COIL COPPER TUBING WITHIN
WALK—IN & PENETRATE BACK OUT TO
CONNECT TO GLASS RINSER; REFER
ETAILS Of

PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =10

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

PLUMBING PLAN - SUPPLY
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C.

D.

PIPE & PIPE FITTINGS

MATERIALS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1.
2.
3.

4.

PLUMBING NOTES:

SANITARY SEWER AND WASTE STORM WATER: PVC - SCHEDULE 40.

VENT AND RE-VENT PIPING: PVC — SCHEDULE 40.

DOMESTIC WATER: COPPER ONLY.

ALL CLEANOUTS:
EQUAL.

PIPE SUPPORTS & COVER PLATES

FULL SIZE OF PIPE, BUT NEED NOT BE LARGER THAN 4”, SMITH, WADE, ZURN OR

PIPE HANGERS, SUPPORTS AND INSERTS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1.

PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY OF ALL CONNECTIONS AND SLEEVES BY PIPE
HANGERS AND PIPE SUPPORTS OF MODERN, GRINNELL, FEE & MASON, AUTO-GRIP OR CRANE MAKE

AS FOLLOWS:

PIPE SIZE

UP TO 1-1/4"
1_1/2::’ 2»
2—-1/2" AND UP

MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM SLEEVE

IN WALL END OFFSET OR CORNER

MAXIMUM

TO HANGER HANGER SPACING
2, —- 09! 8' - 0"
3’ - O!l 10! . O”
3 -0 127 — 0"

HANGERS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT FREE, UNRESTRAINED AND NOISELESS
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION OF PIPING AND MUST BE ADJUSTABLE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, HANGERS, SUPPORTS, COLLARS, ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT, ETC.,
SHALL BE OF ALL STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH A HEAVY PRIME COAT, EXCEPT THAT PORTION IN
CONTACT WITH NON—-FERROUS PIPE SHALL BE SAME CONSTRUCTION AS PIPE, PLATED WITH SAME
METAL AS PIPE, OR COVERED WITH SAME METAL AS PIPE, AND SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE.

OVERHEAD HANGERS SHALL BE OF THE SOLID RING, SPLIT RING OR CLEVIS TYPE, WITH
ADJUSTABLE STEEL RODS SECURELY SUPPORTED FROM INSERTS OR BOLTED TO STEEL

PIPING HUNG CLOSE TO WALLS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY BRACKET TYPE SUPPORTS OR FROM
BRACKETS WITH SUSPENSION RING HANGERS, ARRANGED TO POSITION PIPING AWAY FROM WALLS
IN CENTER OF SLEEVES, SECURELY BOLTED TO MASONRY WALLS OR STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS WITH 4'—-0" OF FLOOR MUST BE FREE OF SHARP EDGES, CORNERS AND

ALL EXPOSED PVC: SHALL BE COVERED WITH 1.5"THK, 0.75 PCF BLACK KNAUF FRIENDLY FEEL WRAP.

SHALL BE COVERED WITH 3—1/2# DENSITY 1/2" THICK FIBERGLASS

PROTECTED WITH A 6 OZ. FLAME RETARDANT TREATED, CANVAS JACKET.

PIPING SHALL RUN TRUE, STRAIGHT, PLUMB, AND PARALLEL WITH WALLS; HAVE UNIFORM PITCH;
BE CENTERED IN HANGERS OR SUPPORTS INDEPENDENT OF CONNECTIONS AND SLEEVES; BE
ANCHORED AS REQUIRED TO CONTROL MOVEMENT, BE PROVIDED WITH EXPANSION JOINTS,
EXPANSION LEGS, EXPANSION LOOPS, AND EXPANSION CONNECTORS WITH FLEXIBLE PIPE AND
FITTINGS ARRANGED AS REQUIRED TO PERMIT FREE, UNRESTRAINED, NOISELESS EXPANSION AND
CONTRACTION, AND FREEDOM FROM STRAIN ON EQUIPMENT.

ACCESSIBLE UNIONS OR FLANGE UNIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH BRANCH, ADJACENT TO
EACH EQUIPMENT CONNECTION, EACH VALVE, OR DEWVCE, OR GROUP OF VALVES OR DEVICES, AND

CONNECTIONS TO SOIL, WASTE AND DRAIN STACKS SHALL BE AT 45 DEGREES; THOSE TO VENT
STACKS MAY BE AT 45 DEGREES OR 90 DEGREES.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SOCIL, WASTE, DRAIN AND VENT STACKS SHALL BE CONCEALED IN
WALLS, PIPE CHASES, OR SHAFTS WITH CLEANQUTS EXTENDED TO ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROPERLY VENTED TO PREVENT SIPHONING OF TRAPS. USE
LEAD JACKETS FOR ROOF VENTS ONLY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AIR CHAMBERS OR SHOCK ABSORBERS IN PIPING SYSTEM TO
PREVENT NOISE AND DAMAGE DUE TCO WATER HAMMER. ALL BRANCH PIPING SHALL HAVE

ALL HOT WATER PIPING INCLUDING ALL PIPING IN PIPE CHASES SHALL BE COVERED WITH

INSULATE ALL VALVES AND FITTINGS, EXCEPT UNIONS AND TAPER, SEAL

AND COVER ALL INSULATION ENDINGS.

ALL HORIZONTAL RUNS (EXCEPT UNDERGROUND SANITARY STORM AND WASTE SEWERS) AND ALL
FITTINGS SHALL BE COVERED THE SAME AS WATER PIPING.

2.
3.
4.
CONSTRUCTION.
5.
PROJECTIONS.
INSULATION
1.
2. VALVES AND FITTINGS:
INSTALLATION
1.
2.
AT LEAST EVERY 75'—0" IN MAINS.
3. NOT USED.
4.
5.
6.
7.
ACCESSIBLE SERVICE VALVES.
8.
SPECIFIED INSULATION.
9.

THE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SYSTEM SHALL BE FILLED WITH A SOLUTION CONTAINING 50 PARTS
PER MILLION OF CHLORINE AND ALLOWED TO STAND FOR NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) HOURS BEFORE
FLUSHING. CHLORINATION SHALL BE PERFORMED AFTER ALL PIPING AND FINAL CONNECTIONS AND
PRESSURE TESTS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED.

10. THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNING BUILDING CODES.

DRAIN PIPE

.%

1" AIR GAP\

FLOOR SINK

f "P" TRAP.

COORDINATE WITH

ARCHITECT FOR SEALING
AND WATERPROOFING OF

NEW FLOOR SINK.

&

FLOOR SINK DETAIL

NTS

PLUMBING FIXTURE AND CONNECTION

SCHEDULE

P—NO | FIXTURE MOUNTING| MIN. CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION NOTES
DESCRIFTION HEIGHT  TWASTE] CW | HW | MANUFACTURER | FIXTURE TRIM WASTE TRAP SUPPLY

P-1 |WATER CLOSET  |FLOOR 4" | 1/2" | ——— | KOHLER K—3493 — — —_—— —_— SEAT — WHITE, SOLID PLASTIC, OPEN FRONT, KOHLER K—4650
FLOOR MOUNTED |TO RIM AMER—STAN — — — — —

FLUSH TANK 17"
1.4 GAL./FLUSH MCGUIRE — —— — _— 2166LK

P-2 |WATER CLOSET  [FLOOR 4" |1/2" | =—— | KOHLER K—3505 — — — —_— SEAT — WHITE, SOLID PLASTIC, OPEN FRONT, KOHLER K—4650
FLOOR MOUNTED |TO RIM AMER—STAN — — — — —

FLUSH TANK 15"
1.4 GAL./FLUSH MCGUIRE S —_— —_— —_— 2166LK

P-3 |LAVATORY IFLOOR 11/47| 1/2° [1/2" | KOHLER K—2035 K—15182 K—-7729 K-8999 —— PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED CARRIER BY JOSAM, WADE, OR ZURN IF
WALL HUNG T0_RIM SR —= — — — — MOUNTED ON STUD WALL. PROVIDE PREMOLDED PREINSULATED
22"X18" 3 COVER FOR TRAP & SUPPLIES — TRUEBO LAV—GUARD2
ADA MCGUIRE —_—— _— —_— — 2165CCLK PROVIDE DRAIN OFFSET TO PROVIDE HANDICAP CLEARANCE.

P-4 |LAVATORY COUNTER |1 1/47| 1/2" |1/2" | KOHLER K—2210 K—15182 K—-7729 K—8999 —

UNDERCOUNTER ELJER — - — p— —
17°X14° .
MCGUIRE —— —— —_— —_— 2165CCLK

P-5 |URINAL FLOOR 2" | 3/4"| ——— | KOHLER K—5016—ET — J— — J— PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED CARRIER BY JAY R SMITH, MODEL 0637

& WALL HUNG TO RIM SLOAN — — — — B186—1.0

P-6 |FLUSH VALVE P-5 17" :

1.0 GAL/FLUSH P-6 24 ZURN ___ —__ ___ ___ .

P-7 |MOP SINK FLOOR 3" 1/2" |1/2" | STERN—WILLIAMS — — —_— —— —_— MOUNT TRIM 3'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND PROVIDE 4'-0"
FLOOR MOUNTED  |[MOUNTED FIAT TSBC—1610 — — — — HOSE AND HOSE HOOK — FIAT 832—AA. PROVIDE MOP HANGAR,
247°X24°X12 FIAT 889—C. PROVIDE MSG 2424 WALL GUARD IF WALLS ARE NOT

CHICAGO FAUCETS | ——— 897 - e - TILE.

P-8 |ELECTRIC WATER  [MOUNTED | ——— | 3/4"| 3/4" | LOCHINVAR EQUAL J— J— S— S PROVIDE 4.5KW—208V—3PH—60HZ HEATING ELEMENT.

HEATER 60 GAL. |ABOVE A.0.SMITH DEN—60 — — — — SEE PIPING DIAGRAM.
STORAGE CAPACITY|MOP SINK 0.
RHEEM EQUAL —— — —_— —

p—g |THERMOSTATIC —_— ———| 3/47 | 3/4" | SYMMONS 5-200 —_— —_— e —_ PROVIDE THERMOMETER IN DISCHARGE PIPE

MIXING VALVE 3/4"CW/HW INLET
3/4"TW OUTLET

P—10 |ICE MACHINE %%%RTE o T 3/4" | ——— | FIXTURE SELECTED BY OWNER — SEE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS. INDIRECT DRAIN TO HUB DRAIN

P—11 |HAND SINK BAR 11/2" 1/2" [1/2" |FIXTURE SELECTED BY OWNER — SEE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS. INDIRECT DRAIN TO FLOOR SINK.

MOUNTED PROVIDE 1 1/4” P—TRAP AND 1/2" SUPPLY STOPS
P—12 |4—~COMPARTMENT |FREE (4) |(2) |(2) |FIXTURE SELECTED BY OWNER — SEE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS. INDIRECT DRAIN TO FLOOR SINK
KITCHEN SINK STANDING |1 1/27 1/2" |1/2
P—13 |GLASS RINSER COUNTER | === |1/2" | === | FIXTURE SELECTED BY OWNER — SEE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS. CW FROM WATER FILTER P-13
P-14 |WATER FILTER 66" ——=|1/2" | === | FIXTURE SELECTED BY OWNER — SEE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS. SINGLE WATER FILTER TO FEED GLASS RINSERS P—12
Fs  |FLOOR SINK IFLOOR | 3" |—== === | ZURN EQUAL == — — — PROVIDE 3/4 GRATE WITH ALUMINUM BUCKET STRAINER
J R SMITH 3150C—C—13 _— —_— —_— —
WADE EQUAL —_— S — —_—

FD FLOOR DRAIN IFLOOR 2" | === |=—— | ZURN EQUAL _— - — — CAST IRON BODY, REVERSIBLE FLASHING COLLAR, SEEPAGE
TR SMITH 005 PO50—U—NBl——— — — — HOLES AND ADJUSTABLE NICKEL BRONZE STRAINER. PROVIDE

TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION AND VANDAL PROOF SCREWS.

WADE EQUAL S —_— S —

™ TRAP PRIMER IUNDER ———|1/2" | === | PRECISION MODEL "OREGON #” INSTALL ON RESTROOM FLOOR DRAINS AND HUB DRAINS

SINK

HD HUB DRAIN 1" AFF ———11/2" === | 2"4UB DRAIN PROVIDE BACKWATER VALVE

co FLOOR CLEANOUT 1"AFF - |1/2" | ——— | ZURN EQUAL e —— NICKLE BRASS TOP
J R SMITH 4020-L S —_—
WADE EQUAL — ——

3/4" 140 DEGREE HW TO FIXTURES/

&

3/45__—3/4" CW SUPPLY

3/4" 110 DEGREE HW SUPPLY

WAT

R I

. f ) f
7 P&T RELIEF
VALVE
DIELECTRIC
 *UNIO
]
=9

$~3/4" CW SUPPLY

L1 GALLON EXPANSION TANK
$~BALL VALVE (TYPICAL)

DISCHARGE OVER

i

/ DRAINPAN
Y /— DRAINPAN
:

e
\—DISCHARGE TO FLOOR SINK

CATER PIPING DIAGRAM
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() LIGHTINGNOTES

1. PROVIDE NEW POWER PACK FOR DESIGNATED BRANCH CIRCUIT,
SENSORSWITCH # PP—20—-2P. ALL POWER PACKS WILL BE
CONTROLLED BY TWO LOW VOLTAGE OCCUPANCY SENSOR
DESIGNATED BY CIRCLE NOTE #2. PROVIDE MANUAL OFF SWITCH
(LOCATED AT SWITCH BANK) BETWEEN POWER PACK AND LOAD FOR
DESIGNATED CONTROL GROUP.

2. PROVIDE NEW LOW VOLTAGE CEILING MOUNTED EXTENDED RANGE
PASSIVE DUAL TECHNOLOGY LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR,
SENSORSWITCH # CM—PDT-10. THIS OCCUPANCY SENSOR SHALL
CONTROL ALL POWER PACKS. WIRE ADDITOANL SENSORS IN
PARALLEL.

3. SWITCH BANK LOCATION. ALL SWITCHES IN SWITCH BANK ARE
MANUAL OFF SWITCHES EXCEPT SWITCHES "m”,"n","0”, AND "p”.
EACH MANUAL OFF SWITCH IS CONNECTED BETWEEN THE POWER
PACK AND THE LOAD FOR ITS ASSOCIATED CONTROL GROUP.
SWITCHES "m”,"n","0”, AND "p” ARE NORMAL SWITCHES FOR
CONTROL. SEE SWITCH BANK DIAGRAM FOR MORE INFORMATION. .

4. MANUAL OFF SWITCH. WIRE BETWEEN THE SENSOR AND THE
LOAD.

5. PROVIDE NEW LINE VOLTAGE CEILING MOUNTED STANDARD RANGE
PASSIVE DUAL TECHNOLOGY LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR.
SENSORSWITCH # CMR—-PDT-9.

6. PROVIDE NEW LINE VOLTAGE, WALL MOUNTED, STANDARD RANGE

PASSIVE DUAL TECHNOLOGY LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR.
SENSORSWTICH MODEL # WSD—-PDT

7. LED ROPE LIGHT. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION/MOUNTING HEIGHT
W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WHEN BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTH EXCEEDS 75 FEET FROM
PANEL, WIRING SHALL BE INCREASED TO #10 AWG. WHEN
BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTH EXCEEDS 150 FEET FROM PANEL,
BRANCH WIRING SHALL BE INCREASED TO #8 AWG WITH
#10 AWG GROUND.

2. CONNECT ALL EXIT SIGNS, EGRESS FIXTURES, AND NIGHT
LIGHTS ON THE UNSWITCHED LEG OF LOCAL LIGHTING
CIRCUIT SHOWN.

3. UPPER CASE LETTERS INDICATE FIXTURE TYPES. LOWER
CASE LETTERS INDICATE CONTROL GROUPS.

4. DIMMER SWITCHES FOR ANY DIMMABLE FLUORESCENT
FIXTURES SHALL BE FLUORESCENT DIMMERS COMPATIBLE
WITH ASSOCIATED FIXTURES.

5. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS
OF OCCUPANCY SENSORS TO MAXIMIZE RANGE AND
EFFECTIVENESS.

#1BAWG (TYP)
H
; RED PP—20 WHITE IFF' o
BLK BLK .
WHITE BLUE
L
| BLUE —— v
MANUAL OFF
SWITCH
H
. RED PP—20 WHITE IFF' o
. BLK BLK .
. WHITE BLUE
L
| BLUE —0 v
MANUAL OFF
CM—PDT-10 SWITCH
H
RED PP—20 WHITE IFF' [
BLK BLK .
WHITE BLUE
L
| BLUE —o T
MANUAL OFF
NOTE: SWITCH

DIAGRAM REPRESENTS TYPICAL CONFIGURATION OF MULTIPLE POWER
PACKS CONTROLLED BY ONE LOW VOLTAGE OCCUPANCY SENSOR. EACH
ADDITIONAL POWER PACK SHALL BE WIRED IN PARALLEL AS SHOWN.
EACH ADDITIONAL SENSOR SHALL BE WIRED IN PARALLER.

WIRING DIAGRAM
SCALE:NTS

J—BOXES FOR FUTURE
FANS. VERIFY QUANTITY

AND LOCATIONS.
S\ _»B-38

jROM ‘@

C,aA

i)

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

TYPE MANUFACTURER CATALOG NO. MOUNTING VOLT LAMP REMARKS SELECTION
(2) BR-40 |DOUBLE ADJUSTABLE SWIVEL
A LIGHTING ARTISTRY 8607-12 SURFACE CEILING 120 120W FLOOD LIGHT IN BLACK ALUMINUM A
50W PAR 20 |SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK LIGHTING.
C CAPRI /CA(;?BOKZISCE')I'}?;(I;B?(Z/(é?fEIEBK SURFACE CEILING 120 (75W PER |LINE VOLTAGE FRONT LOADED A
FOOT MAX) |GIMBAL.
CEILING FAN (INTERIOR). FOR
D EMERSON H41160BK SURFACE CEILING 120 NONE CONTROL USE EMERSON SWITCH A
MODEL # SW81
CEILING FAN (EXTERIOR FUTURE)
D1 EMERSON CF765BQ SURFACE CEILING 120 NONE FOR CONTROL USE EMERSON A
SWITCH MODEL # SW46
SURFACE 2-HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH
EM BEGHELLI RLP-51-B CEILING/WALL 1201277 (2)5.4W 90-MIN BATTERY BACK-UP A
F CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLV-3062-32 SURFACE/WALL 120 (1) 32W WORLD OF BEER STANDARD WALL A
3000K STRIP
7.5" ROUND VERTICAL RECESSED
H H.E. WILLIAMS PH75-132T-EBD120-120-CS-BH RECESSED 120 (1) 32W CFL |DOWNLIGHT W/ CLEAR SEMI- A
SPECUAL REFLECTOR
K DAYBRITE T232-UNV-1/2EB SURFACE 120 (2) 32w T8 |48" STANDARD STRIP A
L CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLW-2251-60T10-BA-OA-120V SURFACE WALL 120 (1) 26W ;VCOORI\II_CDEOF BEER STANDARD WALL A
SIMPLE CYLINDER SWIVEL. W/
M LIGHTING ARTISTRY HE441_:§$6RXQZ?:§.}JI/£3KOO1O1I_FJZ- SURFACE 120/12 | (1) 50W MR16 |2.75" ROUND FLUSH CANOPY AND A
REMOTE TRANSFORMER.
N DAY-BRITE 5UC1-28-UNV UNDERCABINET 120 (1) F28 T5 |UNDERCABINET LIGHT A
SURFACE EXIT SIGN WITH 90-MIN BATTERY
X BEGHELLI VA4-R-SA-B CEILING/WALL 120/277( RED LED BACK UP. A
SURFACE COMBINATION EXIT SIGN AND
XEM BEGHELLI APE-R-U-B-AT CEILING/WALL 120/277( REDLED |EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH 90-MIN A
BATTERY BACK UP
A - ARCHITECT, EE - ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
NOTE:

1. FURNISH AND INSTALL FUSES IN ALL FLUORESCENT & HID FIXTURES IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

CL

4'0"

TO ’n’
-36
J—BOXES FOR FUTURE

FANS. VERIFY QUANTIT
AND LOCATIONS.

DIMMER [DIMMER |DIMMER [DIMMER |DIMMER

Q00|10

b d

O

DIMMER

O

f

DIMMER [DIMMER

Ol@,

h

a c e
DIMMER [DIMMER [DIMMER [DIMMER [20A /1P

OlO|010

i j k |

20A/1P

9
20A/1P|20A/1P

VERIFY SWITCH COLOR, TYPE &
COVER PLATE WITH ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SWITCH BANKDIAGRAM

SCALE:NTS
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FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT U o E
ITEM DESCRIPTION ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CIRCUIT BREAKER [ | BQUIP. | o | onnECTION TYpE| ROUGHIN REMARKS FOOD SERVICE FLOOR PL..AN ~ % n =
NO. VOLTS | PHASE KW HP FLA DESIGNATION | AMPS |POLES GROUND AFF p— > : . J 2
E7A [POS SYSTEM W/ CASH DRAWER & PRINTER 120 1 15.0 A-5 20 1 (212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38" SEE NOTES 1, 2,5 N v = S
E7B [POS SYSTEM W/ CASH DRAWER & PRINTER 120 1 15.0 A-11 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38" SEE NOTES 1, 2, 5 SCALE: 1/4" = 1’_,()" < m -
E7C |[POS SYSTEM W/ CASH DRAWER & PRINTER 120 1 15.0 A-13 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38" SEE NOTES 1, 2, 5 L Z i
E12 |BOTILE COOLER 120 1 7.3 A-21 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 12" 79 = O &
E17A |POS SYSTEM W/ PRINTER 120 1 10.0 A-15 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2, 5 D ; z
E17B |POS SYSTEM W/ PRINTER 120 1 10.0 A7 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2, 5 s
E17C |POS SYSTEM W/ PRINTER 120 1 10.0 A-19 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2, 5 O z
E31A [WALK-IN COOLER LIGHTS-COOLER INTERIOR 120 1 16.0 A-23 20 1 W12 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |FROM ABV. -
E31B |WALK-IN COOLER LIGHTS-GLASS DOORS 120 1 16.0 A-25 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |[FROM ABV. O z
E31CA|WALK-IN COOLER-GLASS DOOR HEATERS 120 1 16.0 A-27 20 1 (2W12 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |[FROM ABV. L <
E31CB|WALK-IN COOLER-GLASS DOOR HEATERS 120 1 16.0 A-37 20 1 W12 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |FROM ABV. 3
E32A [MEDIUM TEMPERATURE BLOWER COIL 120 1 5.0 A-39 20 1 (212 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |[FROM ABV. |[SEE NOTE 2 S
E32B [MEDIUM TEMPERATURE BLOWER COIL 120 1 5.0 A-41 20 1 (212 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |[FROM ABV. [SEE NOTE 2 o
E32C [MEDIUM TEMPERATURE BLOWER COIL 120 1 5.0 A-14 20 1 (212 #12 172" 20A/1P SNAP  |FROM ABV. |SEE NOTE 2 =
E33 |MEDIUM TEMPERATURE REMOTE COMPRESSOHR 208 3 6.0 375 B-11,13,15 20 1 | (3)y#8)| #10 1" |60A/3P/NF/NEMA-3RFROM ABV. [SEE NOTE 2
E38 |CO2 DETECTOR 120 1 10.0 A-16 20 1 (2W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE |FROM ABV. |SEE NOTE 3 % COMPLETE SUBMITTAL DESCRITION
E43 |ICE MACHINE W/ BIN 120 1 8.5 A-18 15 1 212 #12 172" | 30A/1P/NF/NEMA-1 24" SEE NOTE 2 100% | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
E46 |MEXD GAS DISPENSER 120 1 15.0 A-20 20 1 (2012 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 72" SEE NOTE 2
E51A [COMPUTER 120 1 20.0 A-22 20 1 (2W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 24" SEE NOTES 2, 5 no. |- REVISION
E51B [COMPUTER 120 1 20.0 A-24 20 1 212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 24" SEE NOTES 2, 5
E58A |AIR DOOR - FUTURE 120 1 5.0 A-26 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2,4
E58B |AIR DOOR - FUTURE 120 1 5.0 A-28 20 1 (212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2,4
E58C |AIR DOOR - FUTURE 120 1 5.0 A-30 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2,4
E58D |AIR DOOR - FUTURE 120 1 5.0 A-32 20 1 (2)#12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48" SEE NOTES 2,4
E101AJUTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-1 20 1 212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48"
E101B|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-3 20 1 212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48"
E101C|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-5 20 1 (W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48"
E101D|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-7 20 1 W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 48"
E102 [UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-9 20 1 (212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 24" SEE NOTE 1
E103A|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-29 20 1 (2W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38"
E103B|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-31 20 1 (212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38"
E103C|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-33 20 1 (2012 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38" DRAWN BY:f PROJECT NUMBER:
E103D|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-39 20 1 (2W12 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38" 11008
E103E|UTILITY OUTLET 120 1 10.0 B-41 20 1 212 #12 172" RECEPTACLE 38"
NOTES: 1) MOUNT OUTLET HORIZONTALLY. CHKDBY: | DATE:
2) VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS. 06.16.2011
3) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO STUB-DOWN INTO COOLER AND MOUNT TO WALK-IN CEILING PANEL. p—
4) FUTURE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BRANCH CIRCUIT, CONDUIT AND J-BOX TO LOCATION SHOWN FOR FUTURE USE.
5) DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT.

E-2 y,
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O POWER NOTES

1. EXISTING SERVICE ENTRANCE LOCATION. REFER TO EXISTING
PARTIAL RISER DIAGRAM ON SHEET EA4.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY IF ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH STAGE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HARDWIRED PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION. IF NOT PROVIDE A NEMA 5-20 RECEPTACLE
AND COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 1-1/2" C FOR CATV FROM SERVER
RACK TO BUILDING DEMARCATION. COORDINATE ROUTE WITH
BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

4. FUTURE SIGN CIRCUITS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION PRIOR TO ROUGH-—IN. CONTRACTOR TO ROUTE CIRCUITS
THROUGH CONTRACTOR PROVIDED PHOTOCELL FOR DUSK TO
DAWN OPERATION.

5. EXISTING PANELS "A’, 'B’, AND 'B2" IN NEW LOCATION.
CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND/MODIFY BRANCH CIRCUITS AS NEEDED.

6. SWITCHED NEON SIGN. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL

LOCATION /MOUNTING HEIGHT/SWITCH LOCATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

7. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION/MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR AV RACK
AND SERVER W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

8. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION/MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR AUDIO
MIXER W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

9. SWITCHED BEER NEON SIGN. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL
LOCATION /MOUNTING HEIGHT/SWITCH LOCATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

10. EXISTING EXHAUST FAN TO BE CONTROLLED VIA TIMECLOCK.
SHALL RUN WHILE SPACE IS OCCUPIED.

11. NEW WATER HEATER. PROVIDE 30A/2P/NF/NEMA-1
DISCONNECT. USE (2) #10, #10 EG IN 3/4"C.

RATED THRU WALL PIPE PENETRATION
NTS

SYSTEM NO. WL1001

( Formerly System No. 147)
F Ratings— 1, 2, 3 and 4 Hr (See items 2 and 3)
T Ratings— 0,1, 2, 3, and 4 Hr ( See item 3)
L Rating At Ambient— less than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Rating At 400 F— less than 1 CFM/sq ft

SECTION A-A

1. WALL ASSEMBLY- 1, 2, 3. OR 4 HR FIRE-RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL OR PARTITION
DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:

A.STUDS— WALL FRAMING MAY CONSIST OF EITHER WOOD STUDS (MAX 2 H FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES) OR STEEL CHANNEL
STUDS. WOOD STUDS TO CONSIST OF NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER SPACED 16 IN. OC WITH NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER END
PLATES AND CROSS BRACES. STEEL STUDS TO BE MIN 3-5/8 IN. WIDE BY 1-3/8 IN. DEEP CHANNELS SPACED MAX 24 IN. OC.

B. WALLBOARD, GYPSUM*— NOM 1/2 OR 5/8 IN. THICK 4 FT. WIDE WITH SQUARE OR TAPERED EDGES. THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD
TYPE, THICKNESS, NUMBER OF LAYERS, FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE
INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. MAX DIAM. OF OPENING IS 13-1/2IN.

2.PIPE OR CONDUIT— NOM 12 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL FIPE, NOM 12 IN. DIAM (OR
SMALLER) SERVICE WEIGHT (OR HEAVIER) CAST IRON SOIL PIPE, NOM 12 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) CLASS 50 (OR HEAVIER)
DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE PIPE, NOM 6 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) STEEL CONDUIT, NOM 4 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) STEEL
ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING, NOM 6 IN. DIAM {OR SMALLER) TYPE L OR (CR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBING OR NOM
1 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) FLEXIBLE STEEL CONDUIT. WHEN COPPER PIPE IS USED, MAX F RATING OF FIRESTOP SYSTEM
(ITEM 3) 1S 2 H. STEEL PIPES OR CONDUITS LARGER THAN NOM 4 IN. DIAM MAY ONLY BE USED IN WALLS CONSTRUCTED
USING STEEL CHANNEL STUDS. A MAX OF ONE PIPE OR CONDUIT IS PERMITTED IN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE OR

CONDUIT TO BE INSTALLED NEAR CENTER OF STUD CAMITY WIDTH AND TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF
WALL ASSEMBLY.

3.FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL*~CAULK— CAULK FILL MATERIAL INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY FILL ANNULAR SPACE
BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD AND WITH A MIN 1/4 IN. DIAM BEAD OF CAULK APPLIED TO
PERIMETER OF PIPE OR CONDUIT AT ITS EGRESS FROM THE WALL. CAULK INSTALLED SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF
WALL ASSEMBLY. THE HOURLY F RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT UPON THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF
THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AS SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE. THE HOURLY T RATING OF THE
FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT UPON THE TYPE OR SIZE QF THE PIPE OR CONDUIT AND THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF
THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AS TABULATED BELOW:

MAX PIPE ANNULAR F T
OR CONDUIT SPACE RATING RATING
DIAM, IN IN HR HR
1 0 to 3/16 1 0R 2 0+, 1 OR 2
1 1/4 to 1/2 3 0R 4 3 0R 4
4 0 to 1/4 1CR 2 0
4 0 to 1-1/2# 10R 2 0
6 1/4 to 1/2 3 0R 4 0
12 3/16 to 3/8 10CR 2 0

+ WHEN COPPER PIPE IS USED, T RATING IS 0 H.
#0 TO 1 1/2 IN. ANNULAR SPACE APPLIES ONLY WHEN TYPE CP—25 WB+ CAULK IS USED AND ONLY WHEN THE MIN.
THICKNESS OF THE GYPSUM WALLBCARD IS 5/8 IN. FOR | HR FIRE RATED WALLS AND 1-1/4 IN. FOR 2 HR RATED WALLS.

* BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARKING.
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3
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES E
1. SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE LABOR, MATERIALS AND OUTLETS CONSISTING OF RELOCATED RELOCATED ;
FIXTURES, DEVICES, EQUIPMENT OR APPARATUS REQUIRED FOR THE FURNISHING, INSTALLING PANEL A VOLTAGE 120 ,/ 208 V SIZE 200A MLO CABINET FLUSH NEMA-1 PANEL B VOLTAGE 120 , 208V SIZE 100A MLO CABINET FLUSH NEMA-1 E
AND TESTING, COMPLETE AND READY FOR OPERATION OF ALL WORK SHOWN ON THE —— —_— o
DRAWINGS AS SPECIFIED. GE POWERMARK PHASE 3 PH 200A BUS RATING EXISTING AIC SERIES RATED GE POWERMARK PHASE 3 PH 125A BUS RATING MATCH EXISTING AIC RATED &
PLUS LOADCENTER PLUS LOADCENTER <
2. THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS APPLYING TO ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION ) CKT.BKR. VA PHASE LOAD BUS VA PHASE LOAD CKT.BKR. » » CKT.BKR. VA PHASE LOAD BUS VA PHASE LOAD CKT.BKR. » E
IN EFFECT WITH THE REGULATIONS OF ALL NATIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNING CODES AND L REMARKS * * REMARKS L L REMARKS * * REMARKS L 2
ORDINANCES WITH THE REGULATION OF THE SERVING UTILITY COMPANY. ALL PERMITS o aes el A 5 c < L lelcl X A 5 c Avps | o o aves |l A 5 c < L lelcl X A 5 c AMPS | P o S
REQUIRED SHALL BE OBTAINED AND, AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK, THE OWNER SHALL BE = o o = = o o =
FURNISHED A CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. NB |TRACK LTG 20 1 1500 1 IX 2 6725 EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 1 1200 1 IX 2 6725
NB |[TRACK LTG 20 |1 1200 3| X 4 6725 70 |3 [EXIST AC#1 EB |UTILTY OUTLET 20 |1 1200 3| X 4 6725 70 |3 [EXIST AC#2
— FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EB [POS 20 |1 1200] 5 X| 6 6725 EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 |1 1200] 5 X| 6 6725
— NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE NB |TRACK LTG 20 1 1050 7 IX 8 1441 EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 1 1200 7 |X 8 5404 ~
— NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM NB |[TRACK LTG 20 |1 1350 9 | [X 10 1441 15 | 3 |EXIST AC#3 EB [UTILITY OUTLET 20 |1 1200 9 | [X 10 5404 45 | 3|EXIST ERV — ©
— NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY EB |POS 20 |1 1200] 11 x| 12 1441 2882 11 X| 12 5404 e | B
EB |POS 20 |1 1200 13 |X 14 600 20 | 1|BLOWERCOIL | EB NB |WIC COMPRESSOR| 40 |3 2882 13 |X 14 1650 20 | 1|TRACK LTG NB
3. UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION, OPERATE AND ADJUST ALL EQUIPMENT AND <
SYSTEMS TO MEET SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS. ALL TESTING SHALL BE DONE BY EB |POS 20 |1 1200 15] |X] |16 1200 20 | 1]CO2DETECTOR |EB 2882 15] [X] | 16 870 20 | T]CANS/SCONCES | NB a
QUALIFIED PERSONNEL. EB [POS 20 |1 1200] 17 x| 18 1020 20 [ 1[ICE MACHINE EB 17 x| 18 400 20 [1[BEERTAPLTG |[NB 5
EB |POS 20 |1 1200 19 |X 20 1200 20 | 1|MIXED GAS DISP. | EB NEW PANELB3 | 100 |3 19 [X 20 1800 20 | 1|STAGE LTG NB g
4. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF LIGHTING EB [BOTTLE COOLER | 20 |1 876 21| X[ [ 22 1200 20 | 1|COMPUTER EB 21 x| |22 1200 20 | 1[1VS EB s
FIXTURES AND OUTLETS. ALL WALL POWER AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS SHALL BE MOUNTED AT EB |[WIC-INTERIORLTG| 20 | 1 1200[ 23 X | 24 1200] 20 | 1|COMPUTER EB 23 X | 24 1200] 20 | 1[TVS EB o
16" A.F.F. AND ALL LIGHT AND DIMMER SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F. EXCEPT EB |WICGLASS DRLTG 20 |1 1200 25 |X 26 600 20 | 1|AR DOOR-FUTURE | EB SPARE 25 |3 25 |X 26 1200 20 | 1]|1VS EB prs
WHERE SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS NOTED ON EB [wic-GLASS DR HTRS 20 1 1200 27 X 28 600 20 1 |[AR DOOR-FUTURE | EB 271 X 28 600 20 1[SIGN - FUTURE EB =
ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGNER'S DRAWINGS SHALL PREVAIL. NB |[TRACK LTG 20 |2 1500] 29 x| 30 600/ 20 | 1]AIR DOOR-FUTURE| EB EB [UTILITY OUTLET 20 |1 1200] 29 x| 30 600 20 |1[SIGN-FUTURE |EB &
NB |TRACK LTG 20 |1 1350 31 |X 32 600 20 | 1|AR DOOR-FUTURE| EB EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 |1 1200 31X 32 600 20 | 1|AUDIO MIXER NB w ®
5. ALL OPENINGS AROUND EXPOSED BUS, CONDUITS, WIRING OR CABLES IN WALLS, FLOORS, NB |TRACK LTG 20 1 1350 33 X 34 600 20 1 |SIGN - FUTURE EB EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 1 1200 33 X 34 500 20 1 |FANS NB b N
PARTITIONS, CEILING AND ROOFS SHALL BE FILLED WITH APPROVED NON—COMBUSTIBLE FIRE NB |TRACK LTG 20 |1 1800[ 35 X| 36 1080 20 | 1 |GEN. RECEPTACLES NB |[BEER NEONS 20 |1 1200[ 35 X | 36 500] 20 | 1|FANS - FUTURE | NB ) 3
STOP MATERIALS, OR SHALL BE CLOSED OFF BY CLOSE—FITTING METAL CAPS AT THE CEILING : e =]
AND FLOOR L|NE, AND ON EACH SIDE OF A WALL OR PART|T|ON, TO FORM A FIRE OR SMOKE EB |WIC-GLASS DRHTRS 20 1 1200 37 X 38 10804 NB |[BEER NEONS 20 1 1200 37 |IX 38 500 20 1 [FANS - FUTURE NB i g
BARRIER. EB |BLOWER COIL 20 |1 600 39| X[ | 40 25056 100 |3 |EXIST PNL B2 EB |UTILTY OUTLET 20 |1 1200 39| X[ | 40 2075 20 |2 |WATER HEATER | £B = <
EB |BLOWER COIL 20 |1 600 41 X| 42 9004 EB |UTILITY OUTLET 20 |1 1200[ 41 X| 42 2075 S <
6. COORDINATION OF ALL SLEEVES, CHASES, ETC., WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE TOTAL 8700 7776 8700 21970 36822 21070 TOTAL TOTAL 7682 7682 7682 17879 17374 16904 TOTAL m
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PORTION OF THE WORK. ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING OF WALLS, g
PARTITIONS, FLOORS, AND CHASES IN CONCRETE, WOOD, STEEL OR MASONRY SHALL BE DONE ] ]
AS PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS. NB = NEW BREAKER SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING PANELBOARD TOTAL | DEMAND DEMAND NB = NEW BREAKER SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING PANELBOARD TOTAL | DEMAND DEMAND wd o
AND SHALL MATCH PANELBOARD AIC RATING. TABULATION LOAD FACTOR LOAD AND SHALL MATCH PANELBOARD AIC RATING. TABULATION LOAD FACTOR LOAD 8 E pou
7. ALL NECESSARY EXCAVATIONS AND BACK FILLING INCIDENTAL TO THE WORK UNLESS EB = REUSE EXISTING BREAKER. MEASURED EB = REUSE EXISTING BREAKER. MEASURED \ > o
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THIS CONTRACTOR. LIGHTING 14441 1.25 18051 LIGHTING 4720 1.25 5900 o
8. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID STEEL COOLIS, 16734 COOLISL  1oa12 O 8 -
' : ’ HEATING| 20175  1.00 20175 HEATING| 20175 _ 1.00 20175 3
?SSIE\IDGULEEI\TTO PVC ,ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) OR ELECTRICAL NON—METALLIC RECEPTACIE —To080 076 2520 ~ECEPTACLE 16200081 3700 o g
» (ENT). MISCELLANEOUS 9000]  1.00 9000 MISCELLANEOUS 17896]  1.00 17896 O =
9. WHERE INSTALLED ON ROOFS OR EXPOSED TO DAMAGE, ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID FOOD SERVICE] __ 8496] 0.65 9522 FOOD SERVICE —_—
STEEL OR EMT. ALUMINUM CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED. EMT MAY BE USED IN ALL TOTAL DEMAND LOAD 67288 VA TOTAL DEMAND LOAD 57071 VA (V)
OTHER ABOVE GROUND LOCATIONS. UNDERGROUND CONDUITS SHALL BE RIGID STEEL OR NOTE: TOTAL DEMAND AMPS 186.8 A NOTE: TOTAL DEMAND AMPS 158.4 A
SCHEDULE 40 PVC. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING ALL PANEL SCHEDULES CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING ALL PANEL SCHEDULES
WITH CURRENT DESCRIPTIONS OF ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS. WITH CURRENT DESCRIPTIONS OF ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS. ™ =
10. ALL CONDUIT RUNS SHALL USE APPROVED COUPLINGS AND CONNECTORS. PROVIDE %Q ﬁ%
INSULATED BUSHING FOR ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS. ALL CONDUIT RUNS IN A WET LOCATION 8 — 9 &
SHALL HAVE WATERPROOF FITTINGS. FLECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND E |5 g8
11. PROVIDE SUPPORTS FOR ALL CONDUITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC REQUIREMENTS. ALL SYMBOLS LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEND j 13
CONDUITS SHALL BE SIZED AS REQUIRED BY NEC. RELOCATED O © €| LIGHTING FIXTURE TRANSFORMER — AS NOTED %% b % s
PANEL B2 VOLTAGE 120 208 V SIZE 100A MCB CABINET FLUSH NEMA-1 D WALLWASHER LIGHT FIXTURE WALL COMMUNICATION OUTLET. PROVIDE MIN. 1” CONDUIT i 144
12. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL CONDUCTORS CALLED FOR IN THE DRAWINGS. ALL —— L ] | FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE P~ |WITH PULL WIRES TO ABOVE CEILING.(TELE /DATA/CABLE TV) N 2
CONDUCTORS SHALL HAVE TYPE THW/THWN (75 DEGREE) INSULATION, RATED FOR 600 VOLTS. SESFL’S\\[/)\(/:EEMQARK PHASE 3  PH 100A BUS RATING EXISTING AIC RATED = | FLUORESCENT STRIP LICHTING FIXTURE = FLOOR TELE/DATA BOX & ;
13. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, THE USE OF ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT ” CKTBRR. VA PHASE LOAD 5US VA PHASE LOAD CKTBRR. ” W | EXIT SIGN FIXTURE — ARROWS AS INDICATED 4F__ | FIREMANS PHONE JACK z 2
BE ALLOWED. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE UL LISTED AND SHALL BE PROVIDED AND L REMARKS * * REMARKS | [l @ | XTURES ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT € [ CARD READER
INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS: o AMPS | P A 5 c 2NN A 5 c avps | p o OR FURNISHED W/ BATTERY PACK cemmo | PLUGMOLD Qe
EZB T s ‘1’ . °2 s e SN EZB “w* | REMOTE EMERGENCY LIGHT W/BATTERY PACK () MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER (REF. HARDWARE SPEC’S) ) &
A MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG. e e — e — Lo ey = = | S.P.S.T. TOGGLE SWITCH ©  |FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR — CEILING/WALL MOUNTED . 2 5
3,4 — — < =
B. ALL CONDUCTORS SIZE #8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED. EB |AV RACK 201 1200] 5 | | [X|_®© 1200] 20 [ 1|NEONSIGN EB /s | THREE_WAY TOGGLE SWITCH / FOUR—WAY TOGGLE SWITCH | () |FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR - = 2
CONDUCTORS SIZED #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID OR STRANDED. EB |AV RACK 20 |1 1200 7 X 8 1200 20 | 1|NEON SIGN EB =_ | SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT FI>- | FIRE ALARM SIGNAL LIGHT, MTD. 82 A.F.F. 2
EB [SERVER 20 |1 1200 5 | [X| [ 10 941 20 | 1|RESTROOM LTG | EB s’ | DIMMER SWITCH € | FIRE ALARM SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCH S
C. CONNECTION FOR #10 AWG AND SMALLER SHALL BE BY TWISTING =5 [SERVER 7 500111 <173 50 T TISPARE ©F [ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET V. FIRE ALARM SPRINKLER VALVE TAMPER SWITCH
TIGHT AND INSTALLING INSULATED PRESSURE OR WIRE NUT CONNECTIONS. EB [SERVER 0 11 1500 31X ” >0 |1 SPARE 4 | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET — MTD. ABOVE COUNTER O — | FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR — DUCT MOUNTED N <
D. CONNECTION FOR #8 AWG AND LARGER SHALL BE BY USE OF STEEL EB |TVS - FUTURE 20 1 600 151 X 16 20 1 |SPARE B QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET DIs] FIRE ALARM SPEAKER, CLG. MTD. _ LL] §
CRIMP—ON SLEEVES WITH NYLON INSULATOR. NB |TVS - FUTURE 20 |1 600[ 17 X| 18 20 | 1|SPARE £ | SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET MTD. AS NOTED FIRE ALARM COMBINATION AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICE WALL MTD. 82"AF.F. ] °
SPACE - 19 |X 20 4804 =1 FLOOR OUTLET WITH RECEPTACLE (OR S) F” INDICATES HORN. "S” INDICATES SPEAKER ) 2
14. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COLOR CODED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC STANDARDS. SPACE - 21| X[ | 22 4804 50 |3|EXISTAC DS | DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET MANUAL STATION 48°A.F.F. A o
SPACE - 23 X| 24 4804 X | SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET — AS NOTED [R] RELAY 9
Z
15 WHEN BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTH EXCEEDS 75 FEET FROM PANEL, WIRING SHALL BE TOTAL 3600]  3000] 3000 7204]  6944]  6004] TOTAL ©__| JUNCTION BOX — CEILING MOUNTED @  ['DO NOT USE ELEVATOR” WARNING LIGHT(F.B. F.A. CONTRACTOR) LLJ =
INCREASED TO #10 AWG. WHEN BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTH EXCEEDS 150 FEET FROM PANEL, m =
BRANCH WIRING SHALL BE INCREASED TO #8 AWG WITH #10 AWG GROUND. 1 | JUNCTION BOX — WALL MOUNTED —_8 [ MOTORIZED DAMPER 1T z
NB = NEW BREAKER SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING PANELBOARD TOTAL | DEMAND DEMAND P> FLOOR JUNCTION BOX SMOKE DAMPER U I-l-l
16. THE RACEWAY SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETE BEFORE INSTALLING CONDUCTORS. AND SHALL MATCH PANELBOARD AIC RATING. TABULATION LOAD | FACTOR LOAD FURNITURE SYSTEM POWER POLE A ABANDONED by ! N L
= . FURNITURE SYSTEM WALL POWER FEED AFF | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR GRADE &
17. ALL ELECTRICAL NEUTRALS, RACEWAYS AND NON—CURRENT CARRYING PARTS OF £B = REUSE EXISTING BREAKER MEL’?SSFIEE ST T =0 FURNITURE SYSTEM WALL TELE/DATA o TcannG O S
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSOCIATED ENCLOSURES SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE ' © ‘A L m "
WITH NEC ARTICLE 250. THIS SHALL INCLUDE NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS, CONDUITS, SUPPORTS, COOLING|  14411] 1.00 14411 [_H | DISCONNECT SWITCH — 30A/3/NF U.O.N. E EXISTING — 2 E
CABINETS, BOXES, GROUND BUSSES, ETC. THE NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR FOR EACH SYSTEM HEATING FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH EDF | ELECTRIC DRINKING FOUNTAIN z >
SHALL BE GROUNDED BY ONE POINT ONLY. RECEPTACLE 8400 1.00 8400 ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING < S Ik | 5
MISCELLANEOUS 6000 1.00 6000 277/480 VOLT PANELBOARD IG ISOLATED GROUND g é’ o S
18. PROVIDE GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ALL RACEWAYS. FOO_II?OiiIi\E)I(E)EAAND 5 555 C—=mmm | 120/208 VOLT PANELBOARD LTG LIGHTING v 9 ﬁ
19. PROVIDE #6 COPPER GROUND TO TELEPHONE BACKBOARD. NOTE: TOTAL DEMAND AMPS 3.2 A A | MOTOR NF__ | NON—FUSED E o <
: : ~—~ | CONDUIT CONCEALED IN WALL OR OVERHEAD 0C ON CENTER S n &
20. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY. EXACT LOCATIONS ARE TO \?V?TNHTFSG(;E&}SDEES&;%NF?&LSE ggitg%&'ﬁ’ELlFL{CPL’;?'E"ngéHNEAﬂ%Eg ===~ | CONDUIT CONCEALED IN FLOOR OR UNDERGROUND R TRELOCATED O | S |
BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD AVOIDING INTERFERENCES. : CONDUIT RUN EXPOSED ~FcTRECEPTACLE — <z( m c;:
zZ
21. CONTRACTOR SHALL UPDATE PANEL DIRECTORY AS PER WIRING IN FIELD. A~ | CONDUIT WHIP UNDER RAISED FLOOR SPR | SPARE < i
™ | TICK MARKS INDICATE #12 CONDUCTORS OR AS NOTED UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED — — o g
22. THE INSTALLATION OF WIRING, RACEWAY AND DEVICES FOR THE FIRE ALARM SHALL BE IN T— | CGROUND CONNECTION AS NOTED WP INDICATES WEATHERPROOF DEVICE OR PLATE <( z
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY CODES, NFPA CODES AND UNIFORM RULE 4A—48, o~ | CONDUIT STUB—UP LOCATION FACP | FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL Q e,
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE F.S. 633.01 AND 633.701. T CONDUT STUB—DOWN [OCATION FARA TFIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL U/ 2
23. THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A SITE VISIT PRIOR TO BID TO VERIFY SPECIAL_PURPOSE CONDUIT SEE PLANS FOR NOTES SLC | SICNALING LINE CIRCUIT 0 o
ENOUGH POWER EXISTS TO OPERATE ALL NEW AND EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICES. INCLUDE Su MOTOR STARTER — MANUAL NAC | NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT — =
AN EXPANDER PANEL IF REQUIRED. (4) #3. #8EG IN 1-1/4"C 200A/3P X MOTOR_STARTER — MAGNETIC ®__ | FIRE_ALARM_KNOX_ BOX Q <
EXISTING EXIS : . S
24. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HACR RATED. 200A/3P SUITE 500A - o1 ALL SYMBOLS ARE USED LI 3
FEEDER FEEDER — a
25. ALL COMMUNICATION OUTLETS AND CABLING TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. Ll T
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL JUNCTION BOXES AND 3/4” CONDUITS WITH BLANK
COVER PLATES. SPARE , SPARE , SPARE . SPARE % COVPIEE SURTAL DESCRFTON
RELOCATED]  RELOCATED! RELOCATED
83’ 1 8 W ‘82’ P SUITE 300 200A 200A 200A 200A 200A 200A EXISTING 100% | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
100A/3P 100A/3P 400A 1200A NO. A REVISION
MCB MAIN
L.
SPECIAL RISER NOTE: PANELS °A’, ‘B’ AND ‘B2’ SHALL BE RELOCATED TO W 4908 O, O, O, O, O, O, 10F2
CONTRACTOR TO GIVE AN ADD ALTERNATE PRICE IN CASE PANEL B3 IS LOCATION SHOWN ON SHEET 'E3’. EXTEND/MODIFY
FEEDERS AS REQUIRED AND RECONNECT.
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. PANEL B3 SHALL BE ADDED IF MORE
CIRCUIT SPACE IS REQUIRED BEYOND WHAT IS AVAILABLE. EXTEND /MODIFY BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SHALL BE o
USED IN NEW CONSTRUCTION AND RECONNECT.
PROVIDE NEW IF REQUIRED.
(3) SETS
DRAWN BY:| PROJECT NUMBER:
WORLD OF BEER | EXTERIOR WALL 11008
S_l,) bS\ETS CHKD BY: | DATE:
FROM UTILITY 06.14.2011
EXISTING PARTIAL RISER DIAGRAM
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REMOTE COMPRESSORS elCTEEUEED A ome NwiaLE on e GENERAL NOTES
THESE NOTES APPLY TO MULTI-SYSTEM COMPRESSOR RACKS AS PORTION OF THS DRANING. S STRIGTLY PROMISTED. AL RGHTS 1. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
WELL AS INDIVIDUAL COMPRESSORS AND CONDENSORS. - SERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR ALL OTHER TRADES AND
A A CONTRACTORS. ALL TRADES SHALL VERIFY THE
1. EXACT/ BEST LOCATION OF COMPRESSORS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY MUST BE VERIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FLOORS AND INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. FOR SPECIFIC
o ARCHITECT/MECHANICAL ENGINEER. FREE & EASY ACCESS INTO AREAS OF g S VERIFIED WITH ACTUAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. REFERTO CONNECTION INFORMATION, REFER TO THE ARCHITECT
\""7\"'@5 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MUST BE PROVIDED BY G.C.; MINIMUM SCHITECTURAL ANDIOR ENGINEERING DRAWNGS FOR FINAL SIZ¢ AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS.
oMl 1o CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MAINTAINED. EQUIPMENT, GREASE TRAPS, AND OTHER SIMILAR [TEVIS OR
] Y ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BY OTHERS 2 DlMENSIONS AND REQUIREM ENTS FORALL EXISTING
2. SUFFICIENT AIR CHANGES MUST BE PROVIDED AT COMPRESSOR AND ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OTHERS MUST BE
LOCATIONS TO ALLOW ADEQUATE AIR CIRCULATION FOR WATER COOLED OR SUCTWORK SHALL BE BY OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON VERIFIED.
AIR COOLED UNITS. DRAWINGS OR IN THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS.
VERIFY THE SCALE OF THIS DRAWING TO ENSURE ACCURACY AS 3. ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES
3. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR COMPRESSORS, ON ROOF OR INSIDE ! SGALE(S) SHOWN MAY LEAD 70 DIMIENSIONAL INAGCURACY. SHALL APPLY.
STRUCTURE, TO BE DESIGNED BY ARCHITECT & SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY G.C. [ e e e e 9 © COPYRIGHT 2011 ( )
COMPRESSOR STANDS TO BE SUPPLIED & INSTALLED PER LOCAL CODES. | | INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND SYMBOLS ON THESE PLANS ARE
e it ! ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BASED ON FINISHED WALL AND FLOOR DIMENSIONS. ANY 1| 8
4. SEE MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS Iyt | DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL ~
FOR CLEARANCES, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, & ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS. ! ! SE IJ(N)—I;?I\E‘BET% C”\(IJIL\Jg\lR%r:J/SE IIL\IOEHDESII:EI IE\L/PC EHD()E%GDNBEEAM —_—l | @
FOR WATER COOLED COMPRESSORS, STRICT ADHERENCE TO | [
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR MIN./ MAX. WATER TEMP. AND : : IMMEDIATELY. g
PRESSURE MUST BE MAINTAINED: : Do b : 5. ARCHITECT TO LOCATE, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO m e g
1 [ - s
5. ASHRAE CALCULATIONS AND ANY RESULTING REQUIREMENTS FOR b b : PROVIDE ALL ROOF/BUILDING PENETRATIONS AND CURBS q) g o
COMPRESSOR AREA, PIPING CHASES AND REFRIGERANT DETECTION : : : [ : FOR EXHAUST/SUPPLY AIR SYSTEMS AND REMOTE - _8
SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. : 1 : : : COMPRESSORS. -|— E fg
I I = O
6. ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING CHASES AND BUILDING PENETRATIONS SHALL : - : : : 6. ARCHITECT TO LOCATE ALL REMOTE COMPRESSORS AND C < &
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING TRADES AND TO COMPLY WITH ALL : [ : CONDENSERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S . E ©
LOCAL CODES. EXACT LINE RUNS OF REFRIGERATION PIPING SHALL BE | P INSTRUCTIONS. | £
DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH THE REFRIGERATION INSTALLER, BUT ! 1| : ‘ ’ 5 © )
NOT TO EXCEED 60-0" IN TOTAL LENGTH (INCLUDING VERTICAL& | K |~~~ ~—~~~~—~~"~"~"7>="7>="7>7 I " I ————————————————————————————————————————— ]j : : : 7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON o wv g
HORIZONTALRUNS). Yy e L THIS PLAN ARE FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR, CEILING, OR O iy g o
: : L : WALLS TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH-IN. 8 S 1] b=
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REMOTE COMPRESSORS ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL NOTES
THESE NOTES APPLY TO MULTI-SYSTEM COMPRESSOR RACKS AS ITEM VOLTS | PHASE AMPS KW HP DIRECT WIRE PLUG ROUGH-IN DESCRIPTION REMARKS 1. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
WELL AS INDIVIDUAL COMPRESSORS AND CONDENSORS. E7 120 1 15.0 X 38" AFF P.0.S. SYSTEM WITH CASH DRAWER & PRINTER - BY OWNER MOUNT OUTLET HORIZONTALLY; VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS; S.ERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR ALL OTHER TRADES AND
DEDICATED CIRCUIT; DATA LINES BY OTHERS CONTRACTORS. ALL TRADES SHALL VERIFY THE
1. EXACT/ BEST LOCATION OF COMPRESSORS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY E12 120 1 15.0 X 12" AFF | BOTTLE COOLER INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. FOR SPECIFIC
CONNECTION INFORMATION, REFER TO THE ARCHITECT
b T N EREE & PAS T ACCESS IO Ao OF E17 120 1 10.0 X 48" AFF | P.O.S. SYSTEM WITH PRINTER - BY OWNER VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS; DEDICATED CIRCUIT; T T o e
CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MAINTAINED. DATA LINES BY OTHERS 2. DIMENSIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EXISTING
7] 2. SUFFICIENT AIR CHANGES MUST BE PROVIDED AT COMPRESSOR E31A 120 L 20.0 X FROM ABV. |WALK-IN COOLER LIGHTS - COOLER INTERIOR EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OTHERS MUST BE
LOCATIONS TO ALLOW ADEQUATE AIR CIRCULATION FOR WATER COOLED OR E31B 120 1 20.0 X FROM ABV. 'WALK-IN COOLER LIGHTS - GLASS DOORS VERIFIED.
X AIR COOLED UNITS. E31C 120 1 20.0 X FROM ABV. WALK-IN COOLER - GLASS DOOR HEATERS 1 AL APPLICABLE NATIONAL STATE. AND LOGAL COBES
3. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR COMPRESSORS, ON ROOF OR INSIDE E32 120 1 10.0 X FROM ABV. MEDIUM TEMPERATURE BLOWER COIL (CENTER MOUNT) SHALL APPLY.
STRUCTURE, TO BE DESIGNED BY ARCHITECT & SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY G.C. E33 208-230 3 30.0 6.0 X MEDIUM TEMPERATURE REMOTE COMPRESSOR TO BE LOCATED BY ARCHITECT
COMPRESSOR STANDS TO BE SUPPLIED & INSTALLED PER LOCAL CODES. E38 120 1 20.0 X FROM ABV. BEER SYSTEM (CO2 DETECTOR) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO STUB-DOWN INTO COOLER & SURFACE 4. THESE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT DRAWINGS INDICATE
THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES REQUIRED AND MINIMUM
4. SEE MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS MOUNT TO WALK-IN CEILING PANEL UTILITY OUTLETS BASED ON THE EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED.
FOR CLEARANCES, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, & ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS. E43 120 1 15.0 X 24" AFF | ICE MACHINE WITH BIN
o T D R O i e N T o AND E46 120 1 15.0 X 72" AFF | MIXED GAS DISPENSER - BY PURVEYOR VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 5. ALLUTILITY OUTLETS SHOWN TO BE G.F.C.I. OUTLETS.
PRESSURE MUST BE MAINTAINED. ' ' ’ E51 120 1 20.0 X 24" AFF COMPUTER - BY OWNER VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS; DEDICATED CIRCUIT; 6. ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO
DATA LINES BY OTHERS AND INTERCONNECTED TO ALL CONNECTION POINTS ON THE
5. ASHRAE CALCULATIONS AND ANY RESULTING REQUIREMENTS FOR . EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS. ALL HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR
COMPRESSOR AREA, PIPING CHASES AND REFRIGERANT DETECTION E58 120 L 5.0 FROM ABV. |AIR DOOR - FUTURE THESE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE
SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. E101 120 1 20.0 X 48" AFF  UTILITY OUTLET (5) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
E102 120 ! 20.0 X 24" AFF UTILITY OUTLET (2) 7. ALL ELECTRICAL LINES SHALL BE EXTENDED THROUGH
6. ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING CHASES AND BUILDING PENETRATIONS SHALL . - .
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING TRADES AND TO COMPLY WITH ALL E103 120 1 20.0 X 38"AFF  UTILITY OUTLET (5) MOUNT OUTLET HORIZONTALLY; REFER TO DETAIL SHEET FS1.6 AND OUT OF BUILDING WALLS WHERE POSSIBLE.
LOCAL CODES. EXACT LINE RUNS OF REFRIGERATION PIPING SHALL BE
DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH THE REFRIGERATION INSTALLER, BUT E'RE\AL\IR E‘ES?SS? A%FIETEEFISM%LB EESSI\“EECE;ESAI\?S?I\’J\]STTTATE i
NOT TO EXCEED 60-0" IN TOTAL LENGTH (INCLUDING VERTICAL & . :
HORIZONTAL RUNS). ( NOTE: ALL ELECTRICAL LOAD INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR A SINGLE ITEM, SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN & SCHEDULE FOR QUANTITIES & LOCATIONS. BY OTHERS, UNLESS PROVIDED AS A STANDARD COMPONENT
ALL ELECTRICAL LOAD INFORMATION FOR PURVEYOR OR OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT IS ASSUMED & MUST BE VERIFIED WITH & MODIFIED TO MATCH FINAL EQUIPMENT SELECTIONS. OF THE EQUIPMENT BY THE MANUFACTURER.

9. ALL ELECTRICAL ITEMS SUPPLIED UNDER COOKING LINE
EXHAUST HOOD TO SHUT DOWN WITH SHUNT TRIP TIED IN TO
HOOD SYSTEM. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM
COMPLIANCE TO ALL CODES.

10. ALL JUNCTION BOXES, DISCONNECTS, ETC. SHALL BE
INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE
PERFORMANCE, FUNCTION, OR PLACEMENT OF THE
EQUIPMENT.

11. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE WIRED IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND/OR SHOP DRAWINGS.

tel: 727.851.6681 web: www.slatorassociates.com
A
AA 26001998

12. STARTERS, RELAYS, HEATERS, AND SWITCHES REQUIRED
FOR EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

slator + associates LLC

13. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT DISH
MACHINE WITH DISH MACHINE EXHAUST FAN.
INTERCONNECTION SHALL LINK OPERATION OF EXHAUST FAN
TO OPERATION OF DISH MACHINE SO THAT BOTH UNITS RUN
SIMULTANEOUSLY AT ALL TIMES.

14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT TABLE
LIMIT SWITCH AT END OF CLEAN DISH TABLE WITH CONVEYOR
*********************** - TYPE DISH MACHINE. INTERCONNECTION SHALL TERMINATE
DISH MACHINE OPERATION WHEN DEPRESSED.
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15. WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER COMPRESSORS:

A. INTERCONNECT TO BLOWER COIL(S) IN WALK-IN BOX

B. INTERCONNECT BETWEEN TIMER AND CONTACTOR

C. INTERCONNECT BETWEEN TIMER AND PRESSURE
CONTROL SOLENOID

D. INTERCONNECT BETWEEN CONTACTOR AND
COMPRESSOR FAN

E. INTERCONNECT BETWEEN TERMINAL AND
CONTACTOR TO BLOWER COIL(S) IN WALK-IN BOX
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16. WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER BOX:
A. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO BE RUN ON TOP
(EXTERIOR) OF WALK-IN BOX.

CONSULTANT:
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D WALK-IN FREEZER BOX:
] A. CONNECT DRAIN LINE HEATER TO TERMINAL STRIP
b B. CONNECT PAN HEATER TO TERMINAL STRIP
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C. CONNECT DOOR HEATER TO TERMINAL STRIP

3 =
/! € E17 %

17. UNLESS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, ALL
LIGHT-BULBS FOR FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT TO BE
PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

18. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN ARE FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR, CEILING, OR
WALLS TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH-IN.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

BEER

S

Wi

F

@ JUNCTION BOX (HARD WIRE)
e— SINGLE OUTLET (CORD AND PLUG)
&=

DUPLEX OUTLET (CORD AND PLUG)
7 N FIELD CONNECTION (CONCEALED)
- HP: HORSE POWER
AMPS: AMPERES
W: WATTS
KW: KILOWATTS
SO: STUB OUT
Su: STUB UP
SD: STUB DOWN

=+

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

| T
L

WOoRLD ©

———

S

THE PLAZA AT WELLINGTON GREEN - 2465, SUITE 100

% COMPLETE SUBMITTAL DESCRIPTION

100% | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

BY
NO. | 5E REVISION

F

E43 E31B

E E101 E31A
~—

THIS DRAWING AND THE RELATED INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS
THE PROPERTY OF INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM AND SHALL
NOT BE USED ON ANY WORK, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM.
UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING, OR ANY
PORTION OF THIS DRAWING, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. ALL RIGHTS
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] PROVIDED UNDER INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT LAWS SHALL APPLY.
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AN S S — Jhd o\ /\\ AN /\\ N\ /\\ N\ /\\ N\ /\\ N\ ! ARGV 7 THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR
— £ — by — rd — = Ed — L_ o — £ , OTHER DISCIPLINES. ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS

\ / ™N—T 5 MUST BE VERIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FLOORS AND

=1

|} |} A ! WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS MUST DRAWN BY:| PROJECT NUMBER:
= — BE VERIFIED WITH ACTUAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. REFER TO

ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR FINAL SIZES
\ AND LOCATIONS OF: FLOOR DRAINS, FLOOR SINKS, MECHANICAL J M H ] ] 008
1 EQUIPMENT, GREASE TRAPS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS OR
INFORMATION.
CHK'D BY: DATE:
ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BY OTHERS

AND ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
FOODSERVICE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS PLAN 0610201
DUCTWORK SHALL BE BY OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
DRAWINGS OR IN THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS.

SHEET No:

VERIFY THE SCALE OF THIS DRAWING TO ENSURE ACCURACY AS
PLOTTING OR REPRODUCTION AT A DIFFERING SCALE THAN THE

S A L E PR | 1 ! O " SCALE(S) SHOWN MAY LEAD TO DIMENSIONAL INACCURACY.
‘ -
7 =
© COPYRIGHT 2009
INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED °




PLUMBING SCHEDULE PLUMBING NOTES

ITEM CW SIZE | ROUGH-IN | HW SIZE ROUGH-IN E/)\Lig_?g lNVEI),IAil?I'CET DESCRIPTION REMARKS 1. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR ALL OTHER TRADES AND

P2 1" DROP-IN PERFORATED DRAIN PAN CONTRACTORS. ALL TRADES SHALL VERIFY THE INFORMATION

P4 T DRAINBOARD AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. FOR SPECIFIC CONNECTION

" " " " INFORMATION, REFER TO THE ARCHITECT AND/OR

P6A (2) 1/2 8" AFF (2) 172 8" AFF FOUR COMPARTMENT SINK - SUPPLY CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS.

P6B (4)1-1/2" |FOUR COMPARTMENT SINK - WASTE COORDINATE DRAIN ROUTING TO TENANT GREASE TRAP (IF REQUIRED)

POA 172" 8" AFF 172" 8" AFF HAND SINK - SUPPLY 2. DIMENSIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EXISTING
EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OTHERS MUST BE

POB 1-1/2"  |HAND SINK - WASTE VERIFIED.

P11 T ICE BIN

P16 1" SERVICE COUNTER w/ DRAIN PAN 3. ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES SHALL
APPLY.

P19A 172" GLASS RINSER - SUPPLY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INTERCONNECT CW FROM WATER FILTER, I[TEM #41

P19B 1/2" GLASS RINSER - WASTE 4. THESE PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS DRAWINGS INDICATE THE

. LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES REQUIRED AND RECOMMENDED

P21 (2) 1 BEER DRAINER FLOOR DRAINS/ SINKS BASED ON THE LAYOUT AND EQUIPMENT

P32 3/4" MEDIUM TEMPERATURE BLOWER COIL (CENTER MOUNT) SPECIFIED.

P41 1/2" 60" AFF WATER FILTER PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INTERCONNECT CW TO GLASS RINSER(S), ITEM #19 & AL PLUMBING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE EXTENDED T0 AND

MOUNT TOP OF FILTER ASSEMBLY AT 66" AFF INTERCONNECTED TO ALL CONNECTION POINTS ON THE

P43A 172" ICE MACHINE WITH BIN - SUPPLY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INTERCONNECT CW FROM WATER FILTER, ITEM #44 EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS. ALL HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR THESE

P43B 1/2" ICE MACHINE WITH BIN - WASTE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE PLUMBING

P44 172 60" AFF WATER FILTER PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO INTERCONNECT CW TO ICE MACHINE, ITEM #43 CONTRACTOR.

MOUNT TOP OF FILTER ASSEMBLY AT 66" AFF 6. ONLY COMPONENTS SUPPLIED STANDARD BY THE

MANUFACTURER ARE INCLUDED. ALL HARDWARE REQUIRED
FOR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR. SUCH COMPONENTS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT

NOTE: ALL PLUMBING REQUIREMENT INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR A SINGLE ITEM, SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN & SCHEDULE FOR QUANTITIES & LOCATIONS. LIMITED TO: SHUT-OFFS, PRESSURE REGULATORS, VACUUM

ALL PLUMBING REQUIREMENT INFORMATION FOR PURVEYOR OR OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT IS ASSUMED & MUST BE VERIFIED WITH & MODIFIED TO MATCH FINAL EQUIPMENT SELECTIONS. BREAKERS, P-TRAPS, BACK-FLOW PREVENTERS, ETC.

7. ALL PLUMBING LINES SHALL BE EXTENDED THROUGH AND
OUT OF BUILDING WALLS WHERE POSSIBLE.

8. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL APPLIANCES
ARE SUPPLIED WITH APPROPRIATE GAS PRESSURE AND THAT
ANY VARIANCES IN GAS PRESSURE BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF INNOVATIVE
FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM.

9. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY GAS PRESSURE
REGULATOR REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS.

tel: 727.851.6681 web: www.slatorassociates.com
A
AA 26001998

10. ALL INDIRECT WASTE AND CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES SHALL
BE EXTENDED FROM EQUIPMENT FITTINGS TO APPROPRIATE
DRAINS BY OTHERS.

11. HOT WATER SUPPLIED TO BOOSTER HEATER SHALL BE A
MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 140° F.

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762

slator + associates LLC

12. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WATER TEMPERATURE
REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT. ANY
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS
AND TEMPERATURES PROVIDED SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED
AND BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF INNOVATIVE

PSRRI NS gﬁt ——————————————————————————————————— FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM. - <
T \'\Hlllll"ll‘l‘yl Tnm” I-bLL I l | —| 777777777777777777777777777 ]: 7777777777 m m % §
! ) 13. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE INSULATED % U Zg
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1 | | THIS DRAWING AND THE RELATED INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S
o] | | | THE PROPERTY OF INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM AND SHALL
Ig P41 N I N | | | NOT BE USED ON ANY WORK, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, EXCEPT BY
| | WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM.
3¢ I | | UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING, OR ANY
FS :E — -~/ N | o PORTION OF THIS DRAWING, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. ALL RIGHTS
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| N — ! L L WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS MUST DRAWN BY PROJECT NUMBER
) 1 BE VERIFIED WITH ACTUAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. REFER TO
' AAND LOCATIONS OF FLGOR DRAINS, FLOOR SINKS, MECHANICAL JMH | 11008
EQUIPMENT, GREASE TRAPS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS OR
INFORMATION.
L J L CHK'D BY: DATE:
ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BY OTHERS
AND ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND O 6 . ] O .20 ] ]
DUCTWORK SHALL BE BY OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
FOODSERVICE PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS PLAN
VERIFY THE SCALE OF THIS DRAWING TO ENSURE ACCURACY AS SH EET NO:
PLOTTING OR REPRODUCTION AT A DIFFERING SCALE THAN THE
SCALE(S) SHOWN MAY LEAD TO DIMENSIONAL INACCURACY.
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BUILDING CONDITIONS &
VENTILATION SYMBOLS

BUILDING WORKS NOTES

1. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR ALL OTHER TRADES AND
CONTRACTORS. ALL TRADES SHALL VERIFY THE
INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. FOR SPECIFIC
CONNECTION INFORMATION, REFER TO THE ARCHITECT
AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS.

REMOTE COMPRESSORS

THESE NOTES APPLY TO MULTI-SYSTEM COMPRESSOR RACKS AS
WELL AS INDIVIDUAL COMPRESSORS AND CONDENSORS.

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
FOR THE WALK-IN COOLER ARE FOR

REFERENCE ONLY & MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED
AGAINST EXISTING CONDITIONS & THE
APPROVED MANUFACTURER SHOP DRAWINGS.

1. EXACT/ BEST LOCATION OF COMPRESSORS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY
ARCHITECT/MECHANICAL ENGINEER. FREE & EASY ACCESS INTO AREAS OF
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MUST BE PROVIDED BY G.C.; MINIMUM
CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MAINTAINED.

SLAB RECESS

%
-

X

-, BEVERAGE LINE STUB

NON-COMUBUSTIBLE WALL MATERIAL 2. DIMENSIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EXISTING

EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OTHERS MUST BE
VERIFIED.

2. SUFFICIENT AIR CHANGES MUST BE PROVIDED AT COMPRESSOR
LOCATIONS TO ALLOW ADEQUATE AIR CIRCULATION FOR WATER COOLED OR
AIR COOLED UNITS.

EXHAUST DUCT COLLAR LOCATION

3. ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES
3. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR COMPRESSORS, ON ROOF OR INSIDE SHALL APPLY.
STRUCTURE, TO BE DESIGNED BY ARCHITECT & SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY G.C.

COMPRESSOR STANDS TO BE SUPPLIED & INSTALLED PER LOCAL CODES.

SUPPLY DUCT COLLAR LOCATION

4. ARCHITECT TO LOCATE, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS,
AND ROOFS FOR THE EXTENSION OF REFRIGERATION LINES,
BEVERAGE LINES, ELECTRICAL LINES, PLUMBING LINES,
EXHAUST, AND SUPPLY VENTILATION DUCTS. CURBS, PITCH
POCKETS OR SPECIAL FINISHING FOR THESE PENETRATIONS
SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

4. SEE MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS
FOR CLEARANCES, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, & ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.
FOR WATER COOLED COMPRESSORS, STRICT ADHERENCE TO
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR MIN./ MAX. WATER TEMP. AND e
PRESSURE MUST BE MAINTAINED.

N . . . SODA LINE RUN
BEER/WINE LINE RUN

N . CO2/NITROGEN LINE RUN

5. ASHRAE CALCULATIONS AND ANY RESULTING REQUIREMENTS FOR
COMPRESSOR AREA, PIPING CHASES AND REFRIGERANT DETECTION
SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

5. SUPPLY FANS TO BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM OF 10%-0"
FROM ANY AIR INLET OR OUTLET ON THE ROOF SUCH AS
EXHAUST FANS, VENT STACKS, AIR CONDITIONERS,
REFRIGERATION COMPRESSORS, ETC.

6. ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING CHASES AND BUILDING PENETRATIONS SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING TRADES AND TO COMPLY WITH ALL
LOCAL CODES. EXACT LINE RUNS OF REFRIGERATION PIPING SHALL BE
DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH THE REFRIGERATION INSTALLER, BUT
NOT TO EXCEED 60'-0" IN TOTAL LENGTH (INCLUDING VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL RUNS).

6. ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED FOR HOOD SYSTEMS
PERTAINING TO QUANTITY, SIZE, AND LOCATION OF EXHAUST
AND SUPPLY DUCT COLLARS, C.F.M. RATINGS, AND STATIC
PRESSURE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 3/4" PLYWOOD WALL
BACKING ON ALL WALLS FROM 24" A.F.F. TO 86" A.F.F. FOR ALL
WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.

8. PROVIDE COVED BASES AT ALL VERTICAL INTERSECTIONS
OF FLOORS IN KITCHEN AND STORAGE AREAS.

9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE INNOVATIVE
FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM WITH ALL FOUR-WAY REGISTER
LOCATIONS IN THE KITCHEN AREA FOR COORDINATION WITH
THE EXHAUST HOOD. FOUR-WAY REGISTER LOCATIONS MAY
AFFECT HOOD PERFORMANCE. HVAC REGISTERS MAY
AFFECT THE PERFORMANCE OF EXHAUST HOODS, HEAT
LAMPS, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT. LOCATIONS OF THESE
REGISTERS SHOULD BE COORDINATED WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS.

14004 ROOSEVELT BLVD. SUITE. 605, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33762
tel: 727.851.6681 web: www.slatorassociates.com
A
AA 26001998

10. BOTTOM OF HOODS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT 78" A.F.F.
MINIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY LOCAL CODES
OR MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS.

slator + associates LLC

11. RECOMMENDED CEILING HEIGHTS ARE LISTED BELOW.
CONTACT INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM
IMMEDIATELY IF MINIMUM HEIGHTS ARE LESS THAN
INDICATED:

A. KITCHEN AREAS WITH EXHAUST HOODS: 102"

B. KITCHEN AREAS WITH WALK-IN COOLERS/FREEZERS: 114"
H C. KITCHEN AREAS WITH ICE MACHINES AND/OR

I COMPRESSORS: 108"

D. GENERAL KITCHEN AREAS: 96"
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12. ALL CONDENSING AND COMPRESSOR UNITS ARE TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE WHERE POSSIBLE. FOR INSIDE
LOCATIONS, VERIFY PROVISION OF SUFFICIENT VENTILATION
WITH MANUFACTURER. ARCHITECT TO LOCATE ALL REMOTE
COMPRESSORS AND CONDENSERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
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13. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, FAN CONTROLS FOR
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EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS CONNECTED TO THE EXHAUST
HOOD SYSTEM(S) ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE FOODSERVICE
EQUIPMENT SCOPE AND SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER AND PROVIDED BY THE MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR AND INTERCONNECTED TO THE HOOD AND FIRE
SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR,

CONSULTANT:

FOODSERVICEL
DESIGN TEAM

11101 NORTH 46TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33617 USA

AS REQUIRED.
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THIS DRAWING AND THE RELATED INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS
THE PROPERTY OF INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM AND SHALL
NOT BE USED ON ANY WORK, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM.
UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING, OR ANY
PORTION OF THIS DRAWING, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. ALL RIGHTS
PROVIDED UNDER INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT LAWS SHALL APPLY.
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THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND REFERENCE FOR
OTHER DISCIPLINES. ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS
MUST BE VERIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FLOORS AND
WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS MUST

1 BE VERIFIED WITH ACTUAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. REFER TO

ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR FINAL SIZES
o AND LOCATIONS OF: FLOOR DRAINS, FLOOR SINKS, MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT, GREASE TRAPS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS OR
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INFORMATION.

ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BY OTHERS
AND ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND
DUCTWORK SHALL BE BY OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
DRAWINGS OR IN THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS.
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VERIFY THE SCALE OF THIS DRAWING TO ENSURE ACCURACY AS
PLOTTING OR REPRODUCTION AT A DIFFERING SCALE THAN THE
SCALE(S) SHOWN MAY LEAD TO DIMENSIONAL INACCURACY,

© COPYRIGHT 2009
INNOVATIVE FOODSERVICE DESIGN TEAM
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